NOVEMBER + DECEMBER 2019

®

Investing
in Success
Dr. Anthony Canfield
General Surgeon
& Program Director
Robotics Surgery Program
HCA Healthcare, HealthONE
Army veteran

Operating with

Compassion

DREAM. INNOVATE. INSPIRE.

®

CONTINUE YOUR
CAREER OF SERVICE

At Sierra Nevada Corporation, we’re searching for the next generation of frontline leaders to carry on our legacy of serving the men and women of the U.S.
armed services and through them, serving America.

sncorp.com/careers

©2015 Neil Dunridge

© 2019 Sierra Nevada Corporation.
Sierra Nevada Corporation and SNC are registered trademarks of Sierra Nevada Corporation.

RecruitMilitary_InsideCover Ad.indd 1

Sierra Nevada Corporation is an Equal Opportunity Employer –
Minority / Female / Disability / Veteran, or any other protected status
pursuant to applicable local, state or federal law, ordinance or regulation.

1/15/2019 2:36:56 PM

– Spouse Spotlight –

Returning
the Favor
page 21

 Olga, Oleksii, and
Matthew Myronets.
Photo courtesy
of Olga Myronets

N O V E M B E R | DE C E M B E R 2 0 1 9

V O L . X II

ISSUE 6

C o n t e n ts

2 / editorʼs note
6 / YOUR EDUCATION SURVIVAL GUIDE
8 / OPERATING WITH COMPASSION
		 HCA HealthCare

20 / SHARING VIEWS:
		find your cultural fit
21 / topics from team transition:
		use your resources
24 / BUILDING A CAREER
		 FROM THE GROUND UP

12 /	DAV/RECRUITMILITARY VETERANS
		 JOB FAIRS CALENDAR

26 / INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT: LOGISTICS

16 / the overall scene

47 / 3 MISTAKES TO AVOID WHEN
		 CHANGING CAREER PATHS

Client Special Section

10 / how to work OUR JOB FAIRS

14 / maximize your virtual
		career fair

42 / MEET THE AUTHOR: BRYAN SPEAR

30 / WE ARE VETERANS, TOO

50 / Best Practices:

		Recognizing Your Military
		Employees Beyond Veterans Day

51 / Meet the Client

34 / INVESTING IN SUCCESS
42 / MAKING STRESS WORK FOR YOU

		Experience Team:
		Mona Walls & Amy West

Start here
Your Checklist for Finding a Civilian JoB
/

Register in our database

 https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs

Connect with us f

/


Attend our all-veteran job fairs
https://recruitmilitary.com/events

www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary |

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

t @RecruitMilitary | l

/


Use this guide

https://recruitmilitary.com/resources/		
search-employ

www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary |

@Recruit_Military

N OV E MB E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 1

®

Editor’s Note

W
Elizabeth stetler

orking on the November/December issue of Search & Employ is
always such a treat for me. This is for a couple of reasons.

First, because it’s the last issue of the year and even though it’s all in
my head, it feels like I have a minute to breathe. (I don’t; we immediately start working on the January/February issue. That’s showbiz, baby.)
Second, and more importantly, because it’s the Veterans Day issue.

In this issue, you will find stories of veterans using their military-learned skills to land their
ideal civilian jobs, advice on understanding company culture, information about breaking
into a career in logistics, and much more.
Also in this issue, we celebrate those who have served by kicking off a feature that will run
through all of 2020. It’s called “We Are Veterans, Too” and will be recognizing the veterans,
family members, and spouses that work at Bradley-Morris & RecruitMilitary, from the executive level to those in support roles. We are veterans to our very core at this company, which
is why we are so passionate about our mission to serve you.
Are you in a leadership position? Read our Client Section and pay close attention to “Best
Practices: Recognizing Your Military Employees Beyond Veterans Day.” Tim Best, our CEO
and a U.S. Army veteran, discusses specific and meaningful ways to show appreciation to
those in your charge with a military background. I won’t give away any spoilers, but I will say
that you’re going to want to have a calendar ready.
As 2019 comes to a close, it’s a good time to take stock of the wins and challenges you’ve
faced this year. Where have you made the most progress? Why? What were the elements
of success? How can you duplicate those in a job search? Ask yourself the same questions
about the challenges you’ve faced.
I hope this has been a kind year to you and your loved ones. Thank you for being part of
our community and for serving our country.

EDITOR
Elizabeth Stetler
ASSISTANT EDITOR
Ashley Conners
Contributing Writers
Tim Best
Molly Blake
Jennifer Hadac
Heidi Miller
Jenny Nichols
Adam O'Toole
Mariah Smith
Bryan Spear
James Sprague
ART DIRECTOR
Erick Cadua
PUBLISHER
Larry Slagel
SENIOR VP SALES
Jake Hutchings
Search & Employ® magazine
is published by RecruitMilitary,
a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.
422 West Loveland Avenue,
Loveland, OH 45140
(Greater Cincinnati)
Phone 513-683-5020
Fax 513-683-5021
For information regarding Search & Employ,
please email support@recruitmilitary.com.
To receive the digital subscription,
please complete the form at
http://go.jobsforveterans.com/searchandemploy.

RecruitMilitary is a private entity in no way connected with
the U.S. Air Force, U.S. Army, U.S. Marine Corps, U.S. Navy,
U.S. Coast Guard, Department of Defense, or Department
of Homeland Security. The civilian enterprise magazine is
a publication for transitioning servicemembers, veterans,
members of the National Guard and reserve forces, and
military spouses. Contents of Search & Employ® are not
necessarily the official views of, or endorsed by, the U.S.
Government, Department of Defense, or Department of
Homeland Security. The appearance of advertising in this
publication does not constitute endorsement by the Department of Defense, Department of Homeland Security,
or RecruitMilitary of the products and services advertised.
Everything in this publication shall be made available
for purchase by, use, or patronage without regard to
race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, marital
status, physical handicap, political affiliation, or any other
nonmerit factor of the purchaser, user, or patron. Search
& Employ® is published bimonthly with a circulation of
50,000. Cover photo courtesy of HCA Healthcare.

RecruitMilitary, the publisher of Search & Employ®, is a full-service military-to-civilian recruitment firm that connects job seekers who have military backgrounds with employers, franchisors, and
educational institutions. RecruitMilitary is a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.
Our hiring services are free to men and women of all ranks/rates and all branches of the service who are transitioning from active duty to civilian life, veterans who already have civilian work experience, members of the National Guard and Reserves, and military spouses and other family members.
In addition to publishing Search & Employ, we produce Veteran Job Fairs throughout the United States, operate a job board and a database of more than 1,000,000 registered job seekers at www.
recruitmilitary.com, email a monthly jobs newsletter called The VetTen, maintain a website that carries links to employers’ sites and careers pages, and conduct direct recruiting.
The majority of RecruitMilitary’s senior officers and most of our other employees have served in the armed forces. RecruitMilitary was founded in 1998 by Drew Myers, formerly a captain in the
United States Marine Corps.
In 2011, RecruitMilitary received the first annual Lee Anderson Small Business Veteran and Military Spouse Employment Award from the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation’s Hiring our Heroes
program. The program recognized RecruitMilitary as a specific business that has “gone above and beyond to honor the sacrifices our military families make in their service to our nation.”
In 2012, RecruitMilitary received the first annual One More Way Award from The Sierra Group Foundation. The foundation established the award to recognize people or companies whose support
results in awareness of, and job opportunities for, people with disabilities. The Sierra Group Foundation (www.thesierragroup.com/foundation.htm) is a non-profit organization whose mission is “to
drive up employment for people with disabilities, including veterans.”
In 2013, RecruitMilitary was a finalist for the Capital One Award for Small Business Veteran and Military Spouse Employment – an award bestowed by the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation’s
Hiring Our Heroes program.
RecruitMilitary is a member of the International Association of Employment Web Sites and is accredited
by the Better Business Bureau. Company headquarters are in Loveland, Ohio (Greater Cincinnati).
Bradley-Morris, Inc. was awarded the gold 2018 HIRE Vets Medallion Program Distinction Award for
leadership in recruiting, employing, and retaining America’s veterans.
2 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

Will Kepley

Balancing Work and Family

because the U.S. Army
s a young boy, Will Kepley was fasci- paid for his school. He
continued to serve for
nated by the old war movies his parover 20 years because
ents watched. He played with toy soldiers and
tanks, not knowing at the time that he would he fell in love with it.
When Kepley evenone day be in charge of them. Although he
grew up as a military enthusiast, Kepley didn’t tually decided to retire
from the Army, he bereally consider it as a potential career path.
By the time college rolled around, Kepley was still unsure of what gan looking for a new
Will Kepley reunites with family after a
he wanted to do. He had just finished his first semester as a math career path at a local 
deployment in 2010. Photo courtesy of Will Kepley
major at the University of Louisville when he received a letter stating job fair. He saw the
First Command booth and immediately recognized the organithat he was a conditional winner of a two-year scholarship through
zation – Kepley and his wife, Camille, had been First Command
the university’s Reserve Officer Training Corps (ROTC) program.
clients since the mid-1990s.
“I threw it in the trash,” Kepley
After connecting with the job fair
said. “But my mom said, ‘You might
★★★
exhibitor and a series of interviews,
want to keep that because I don’t
Kepley became a First Command
know how your dad and I are going
Financial Advisor. Today, Camille
to keep paying for college.”
also works for First Command as
Understanding what he needed
Will’s administrative assistant.
to do to continue his schooling, KeTogether, the Kepleys continue
pley attended basic cadet training
to serve their community and take
at Fort Knox, Kentucky the following
pride in helping people realize their
summer. After six weeks of training,
financial potential and assist them
he received his scholarship.
in tackling their biggest goals.
Kepley originally joined the military

A

SERVICE
AND
SUCCESS

OLIVIA INGLETT

I married, we lost several friends in
aircraft accidents, which helped me
realize just how important my job is.
Building
First Command Financial Advisors
I love being able to sit across the taa Career
ble from people – most often young
that Matters
Will Kepley and Olivia Inglett
people who are just starting out –
livia Inglett’s
find ways to balance personal life
and give them confidence that their
journey as
while building careers they
families will be okay no matter what
a military spouse
are passionate about.
the future holds.
began when she
How have you been able to get inmarried her colvolved on base?
lege sweetheart, Joe. Just a week afWhen I got to Fort Rucker and later to MCB Quantico, there was
ter their wedding, Inglett packed up her belongings and moved from
not much engagement for young spouses, so I started a couple of
Virginia to Alabama to be close to Joe while he attended flight school.
In the midst of this life transition, Inglett was also busy pursuing her spouse groups myself. One group meets occasionally at the park.
It’s a great way to welcome new families and catch up over cofown career. While earning degrees
fee. We also started a separate group just for National Guard and
in business, she began working as
Reserve spouses. I think this one is especially important because
an accountant for an oil company – a
job she enjoyed but ultimately found it helps connect people before they return to mostly-civilian commonotonous. Moving to Alabama munities in their home state. As a Family Readiness Group leader, I
gave Inglett the perfect opportunity see how crucial having a military community is for our heroes and
their families.
to find a job she enjoyed more – a
Sounds like you’re passionate about helping other families like
First Command Financial Advisor.
What do you like about your job as yours. Can you talk a little more about that?
Being in the National Guard or the Reserves is like having one foot
a First Command Financial Advisor?
Service has always been impor in the civilian world and one foot in the military world. For many, it’s
something they do part-time, for others it’s full-time without the suptant to me. In my role as an accoun
port system. Either way, when duty calls, it becomes your whole life
tant, I didn’t feel like I was having
overnight. In a civilian community, people don’t understand deploymuch of an impact on the world.
ments and other aspects of military culture, so I’m passionate about
I was drawn to First Command’s
 Joe and Olivia at Joe’s flight
school graduation ball in 2017.
creating support systems for other people in this situation, both at
de
s
ire
to
serve
military
families.
In
Photo courtesy of Olivia Inglett
work and in my free time.
the years since my husband and

O

4 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM/ J O B S

YOUR NEXT MISSION

APPLY TODAY!
Visit www.careers.lilly.com

Register for “Job Alerts”

Join our Talent Community

2019 CA Approved for External Use PRINTED IN USA ©2019, Eli Lilly and Company. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A heart for service
deserves a career
with purpose.
Entergy is hiring. We power lives
and livelihoods throughout the
region. It’s a big, rewarding job.
Visit entergy.com/military to
learn more.

A message from Entergy Corp. ©2019 Entergy Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV E MB E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 5

YOUR

EDUCATION

SURVIVAL GUIDE
© Can Stock Photo / INXTI

S e parat i n g from
t h e mili tary is an

exciting time full of new
possibilities, paths, and
ADAM O'TOOLE
choices. One of those
choices is pursuing a degree, advanced
technical training, or certification.
When I separated from the U.S. Army, I
had little interest in going to school, and
I had no idea how to utilize my earned
education benefits. Two years after I transitioned out of the military, I met with an
educational exhibitor at a RecruitMilitary
job fair who helped me understand the
process of obtaining a degree and helped
me realize the potential in doing so.
Knowing how to start my education
journey was difficult, but it doesn’t have
to be. Use these steps to set yourself up
for success.

Step 1 / Think about what you
would like to specialize in, study,
or pursue.
Ideally you will begin this process
before you transition out of the military.
However, education is a great path
to consider even after you’ve already
started a civilian job or career. Researching your desired career path or your ideal
role should still be one of the first steps in
the process.
If you’re overwhelmed or feeling lost,
you’re not alone. Many students (veterans and civilians alike) choose a broad
curriculum or major (think: general studies) to get started. While this is a good
way to ease back into being a student, I
don’t suggest staying on that path for too
long - your educational benefits are finite.
If you need some direction, use the
Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) CareerScope tool to help narrow down the
best career path for you: www.benefits.
va.gov/gibill/careerscope.asp.
Step 2 / Research educational

institutions.
Whether you know exactly which degree to pursue, or you are still weighing
your options, determining which educa-

6 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

tional institution to attend is another task
to start early.
First and foremost, ensure that your
institution of choice is approved by the
VA. RecruitMilitary’s Education Resource
Center can assist you in finding educational institutions that are approved and
accredited: https://recruitmilitary.com/jobseekers/resources/industries/education.
Then, connect with the veteran’s advisor or representative at the institution.
Not only will they be able to answer your
questions about the school, but they can
also help you get your benefits in line.
Find out if the school has a veteran’s
center or other resource group. Many
institutions have recognized the large
number of military members and veterans pursuing higher education and
have formed veteran support centers on
campus or virtually.

Step 3 / Know the best program

format for your learning style.
Do you want to take courses online
or on campus? Maybe a mix of both?
Each format has benefits, and one is not
necessarily better than the others. After
completing both in-person and online
courses, I found that being on campus
worked best for me. I performed better
when I had in-person access to professors and teaching assistants, administrative offices, student study areas, and
other on-campus resources.
What works for someone else may not
work for you. Do your research and determine the best option for your lifestyle.

Step 4 / Apply for admission.

Once you have determined where
you want to attend, connect with the
veteran’s advisor to see if the school
has any special waivers for military or
veteran students – many schools waive
application fees for veteran students or
offer transfer credits for military coursework and training.
Next, compile all of your transcripts (including for military training), as well as your
high school diploma or G.E.D. records.

Step 5 / Consider applying
for financial aid and/or grants.
Utilizing your military benefits does not
prohibit you from applying for financial aid
or grants. You are still permitted to use
these resources like any other student,
and I encourage you to see if you qualify.
You could be eligible for low- or nointerest student loans, or you may even
qualify for state and federal grants which
do not need to be paid back. Applying
for aid or grants does not mean you
are obligated to accept them – you can
accept or decline any of the options that
are determined to be available to you.
Ask plenty of questions as you go through
this step. Understand exactly how the
process works, how much aid you will be
accepting, the type of loans, interest rates,
and when you must start paying back loans.
You can complete the Free Application
for Student Aid (FAFSA) here: www.fafsa.
ed.gov.
Step 6 / Utilize refresher courses
or programs.
It’s probably been a while since you’ve
been in a civilian classroom environment.
You may need a refresher on certain
courses or concepts. Fortunately, there
are organizations and programs that exist for this exact purpose.
Some of these programs are free, but
others require you to use your benefits or pay out-of-pocket. Thoroughly
research each program and find the
best one for you. I recommend looking
into the Warrior to Scholar program and
Veterans Upward Bound.
Pursuing education after military service
can seem overwhelming, but it doesn’t
have to be. When you prepare well,
ask the right questions, and do your
research, a degree or certificate is well
within your reach.
★★★

Adam O'Toole is director of partner relations at Bradley-Morris & RecruitMilitary
and a veteran of the United States Army.
JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM/ J O B S

A DISTINGUISHED ONLINE EDUCATION
FOR THOSE WHO SERVE OUR COUNTRY
Drexel University is committed to innovative
online education for veterans and their families,
and is devoted to ensuring a world-class
education for servicemen and women.

LEARN MORE

Online.Drexel.edu/Military-Friendly

DREXEL MILITARY BENEFITS

• Over 150 online programs
• Annual “Military Friendly School”
• Personal military benefits advisor

QUESTIONS

Contact your military enrollment counselor:
militaryDUonline@drexel.edu | 877.215.0009

and enrollment counselor

• Uncapped Yellow Ribbon enrollment
for qualified veterans

• Degree alignment to career goals

Proud to be Making a Difference and
Building the Future
Kristine Wunder served in the United States
Army for 21 years. She was an enlisted
soldier and a commissioned officer serving
in the military police and as a helicopter
mechanic and pilot. She was deployed in
support of Operation Desert Storm as well
as Operation Iraqi Freedom.
Kristine now serves as Director of
Environmental Health & Safety at Turner.

Turner is an Affirmative Action and Equal Opportunity Employer —
minorities/females/veterans/individuals with disabilities/sexual orientation/
gender identity. VEVRAA Federal Contractor
j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

turnerconstruction.com/opportunity
N OV EM B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 7

compassion

Dr. Anthony Canfield
always possessed
a passion to help
others.

Later in life, he learned
how technology
would play an
important role in that
passion, both in the
military and in the
healthcare industry.
8 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER +DECE MBER 2019

In 1984, Dr. Canfield joined the
United States Army. He graduated
from medical school from the
Uniformed Services University of
Health Sciences in 1988, and completed his residency at William Beaumont
in El Paso, TX, in 1993.
He then served as a general surgeon
in Fort Carson from 1993-2000, which
included a deployment to Somalia
from 1993-1994.
During this deployment and afterwards, Dr. Canfield served with the
Joint Special Operations Medical
Augmentation Unit (JSOMAU) in Fort
Bragg, NC.

While serving with JSOMAU, he led the
development of a mobile surgical table
used for far-forward surgical teams. The
tables enable life-saving surgeries to be
done anywhere in the battlefield.
Dr. Canfield joined the Presbyterian/ St.
Luke’s Medical Center (P/SL) Robot
ic Surgery team in 2011, as a general
surgeon and program director. Under
his leadership, the robotics program at
the HCA Healthcare and HealthONE affiliate grew to be one of the largest programs in the Rocky Mountain region.
“Robotic surgery provides our patients
with a myriad of benefits including
smaller incisions, less pain and scarJOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

photo courtesy of HCA HEALTHCARE

operating with

By Christy Maraone

S

ring, fewer complications, less blood
loss, shorter hospital stays, reduced
risk of infection, and quicker recovery,” stated Dr. Canfield.

taff Sergeant Gregory
Yost experienced Dr.

Anthony Canfield’s
compassionate care,
first-hand.
In 2012, Yost developed a serious condition, requiring emergency surgery. However, after
several surgeries, complications
developed which threatened
Yost’s military career.
Eventually, he was referred to
Dr. Canfield at Presbyterian/St.
Luke’s Medical Center.
“Basically, he was my last
chance to get fixed or I was
going to be out of the military,”
Yost said.
In February of 2018, Dr. Canfield operated on Yost, and the
results were transformative.
“I don’t know where I’d be
without him,” Yost said. “I am
literally back to 100 percent.”

Dr. Canfield believes that his current
success is directly related to the training, skills, and work ethic he learned
during his 16 years of military service.
“My philosophy now is the same
as it was in the military: the patient
comes first.”
One of the biggest challenges he
faced in the military was when he
was deployed to Somalia. “In Somalia, supplies dwindled and we had to
make them last long enough to cover
all trauma situations until we were
restocked. This required detailed planning and coordination to ensure every
patient received the medical care they
deserved,” stated Dr. Canfield.
Now, Dr. Canfield is honored to help
his patients in a more stable setting.
“I’m happy to provide state-of-the-art
technological solutions to alleviate
their pain and get them back on their
feet quickly.”
photo courtesy of HCA HEALTHCARE

Why work at HCA Healthcare?
Our veterans and military spouses experience camaraderie at HCA Healthcare.
We have the community, and we have
the mission.
Every employee, no matter what
specific role they have, is focused on
providing a great care experience, so
there is a shared mission. We are also
an award-winning employer of military
spouses.

photo courtesy of HCA

What types of opportunities
are available?
We’ve got 1800 locations in 21 states
across the U.S., so there are a lot of
opportunities.

Avery King
Current job title

Program Manager
Military Affairs

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

Military branch
Time-in-service
MOS

USAF
4 years

Munitions Systems
Specialist

Most people believe that they need
clinical experience to work in this industry, but at HCA Healthcare affiliates,
about 40 percent of our openings are
non-clinical.
What else should someone know
about working at HCA Healthcare?
For military spouses, our flexibility and
benefits have made HCA Healthcare an
employer of choice, whether it is helping
them find work-from-home positions or
helping them find an internal transfer
role when a PCS takes place.
You can grow your career by utilizing
the skills and abilities you have
obtained while serving in the military,
along with training and educational
opportunities we provide.
If you pay attention to detail, can follow
procedures, have leadership experience, practice accountability, and are
good working on a team, you have the
required transferrable skills.
N OV EM B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 9

T

here are opportunities
all around the room
at a DAV | RecruitMilitary Veterans Job Fair
— job opportunities with
employers, opportunities
CHRIS NEWSOME
to go into business for
yourself with franchisors who value your ability to get the job done, and opportunities to
advance your education via online and oncampus learning.
How do you find the opportunities that are
best for you? Below are some tips on interviewing with recruiters at a military-tocivilian job fair.
Dress for the part. If you are on active
duty or attending the event on a Reserve or
National Guard drill day, wearing your uniform is great. In all other cases, you should
wear the same civilian outfit that you would
wear to a one-on-one interview at an employer’s place of business. And that should
be, if you have it, a business suit or a business casual outfit, complete with jacket.
Stay enthusiastic if a recruiter asks
you to email your resume to his/her com-

pany, the recruiter is not brushing you
off. In fact, being asked for the email is a
good sign. Many companies require their
recruiters to gather resumes by email:
(1) to obtain HR information as required by
law and
(2) so they can direct desirable job seekers to different departments.
Try to get to all of the booths, even
those that may not seem as though they
have any opportunities for you. An employer’s name or primary industry does not necessarily indicate what openings the company
is trying to fill. For example, a drugstore chain
may be recruiting for positions in transportation/distribution or accounting.
Even if you are not going to the event to
discuss continuing your education, speak
to the recruiters at the educator booths.
Today’s educational institutions deliver
learning opportunities in many ways other
than traditional, full-time, daytime classes
on campus. A few minutes of conversation
may lead to an unexpected continuing-education solution that is right for you.
I have similar advice for job seekers who

10 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

may not have considered entrepreneurship as a career option. Franchise opportunities are available in a tremendous variety of fields. Arranging for financing may
be easier than you think, with surprising
discounts available to veterans. Stop by
the franchisors’ booths—one of them may
very well have a plan that matches your
interests and your situation.
Memorize your story. Before you visit
any employers’ booths, create some talking points. Develop an elevator pitch and
put together a 30-to-60-second “story”
about yourself that includes some of
your successes and areas of interest. Be
ready to discuss how your military experience relates to the civilian workplace. You
should also prepare yourself for a long,
detailed interview—employers have hired
people on the spot at our events.
★★★

Chris Newsome is vice president of candidate acquisition at RecruitMilitary and a
veteran of the United States Army. He can
be reached at veteranservices@recruitmilitary.com.

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

© Can Stock Photo / rabbit75can

How to Work Our Job Fairs

YOU BECAME

A HARD CHARGER

20 MILES IN

What will you become next?

Turn your military experience into your next career.
As a licensed sales professional at an Allstate Agency,
you’ll earn a good living helping people protect what
makes life good. Visit allstateveterans.com to learn more.
JOIN FORCES WITH THE GOOD HANDSSM

The Veteran and Military Spouse to Insurance Professional Allstate education course opportunity is not an employment opportunity directly with Allstate Insurance Company, but rather an education course to help qualify eligible
individuals for potential employment as a licensed sales professional with Allstate independent contractor exclusive agents. Our program is designed to support honorably discharged veterans, active duty, Reserves, National
Guard and their spouses. Subject to availability and terms included on AllstateVeterans.com. © 2017 Allstate Insurance Co.

★★

JOB FAIR ★ ★

VeteranS JOB FAIRS
city events
Atlanta, GA
February 6, 2020
June 25, 2020
October 1, 2020

Columbus, OH
November 14, 2019
February 20, 2020
November 5, 2020

Jacksonville, FL
November 7, 2019
February 27, 2020
November 19, 2020

Austin, TX
April 2, 2020
October 15, 2020

Corpus Christi, TX
August 6, 2020

Kansas City, MO
March 5, 2020

Dallas, TX
November 21, 2019
February 27, 2020
May 14, 2020
August 27, 2020
November 19, 2020

Las Vegas, NV
December 12, 2019
December 10, 2020

Baltimore, MD
February 20, 2020
May 7, 2020
October 8, 2020
Boston, MA
March 26, 2020
August 20, 2020
Charleston, SC
February 20, 2020
Charlotte, NC
May 7, 2020
October 29, 2020
Chicago, IL
April 23, 2020
October 1, 2020
Cincinnati, OH
May 28, 2020
September 3, 2020
Cleveland, OH
August 27, 2020

Denver, CO
April 16, 2020
August 13, 2020
Detroit, MI
June 25, 2020
October 22, 2020

Los Angeles, CA
June 18, 2020
October 29, 2020
Louisville, KY
July 23, 2020
Miami, FL
March 26, 2020

Milwaukee, WI
Fort Walton Beach, FL May 14, 2020
September 10, 2020
May 21, 2020
Hampton, VA
July 30, 2020
Houston, TX
December 5, 2019
March 5, 2020
June 18, 2020
September 24, 2020
December 10, 2020

Colorado Springs, CO Huntsville, AL
November 13, 2019
April 9, 2020
June 4, 2020
Indianapolis, IN
October 22, 2020
December 5, 2019
Columbia, SC
June 11, 2020
September 17, 2020
December 10, 2020

Minneapolis, MN
April 30, 2020
August 6, 2020

Oakland, CA
May 7, 2020
Oklahoma City, OK
January 30, 2020
October 15. 2020
Omaha, NE
May 28, 2020
Orlando, FL
December 5, 2019
April 9, 2020
December 3, 2020
Philadelphia, PA
November 21, 2019
April 16, 2020
August 13, 2020
November 19, 2020
Phoenix, AZ
February 6, 2020
June 11, 2020
September 17, 2020
Pittsburgh, PA
March 26, 2020
July 9, 2020
October 8, 2020

Sacramento, CA
January 23, 2020
August 27, 2020
Salt Lake City, UT
May 14, 2020
San Antonio, TX
January 16, 2020
May 28, 2020
September 10, 2020
San Diego, CA
November 14, 2019
February 13, 2020
July 9, 2020
November 12, 2020
San Francisco, CA
October 1, 2020
San Jose, CA
February 27, 2020
Seattle, WA
December 5, 2019
April 9, 2020
December 3, 2020

Portland, OR
April 23, 2020

St. Louis, MO
November 21, 2019
June 18, 2020
November 12, 2020

New Orleans, LA
March 12, 2020
August 6, 2020

Raleigh, NC
January 23, 2020
August 13, 2020

Tampa, FL
January 16, 2020
July 16, 2020

New York, NY
March 12, 2020
June 4, 2020
September 3, 2020

Richmond, VA
February 13, 2020
September 3, 2020

Washington, DC
November 7, 2019
March 12, 2020
June 25, 2020
November 12, 2020

Nashville, TN
February 6, 2020
September 10, 2020

Norfolk, VA
May 27, 2020
October 22, 2020

Riverside, CA
January 9, 2020
July 30, 2020

Access a live map of our events at https://events.recruitmilitary.com
12 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

★★

JOB FAIR ★ ★

VeteranS JOB FAIRS
MILITARY BASE
events
Camp lejeune, nc
July 16, 2020

Fort KNOX, KY
February 20, 2020

Camp Pendleton, CA
April 30, 2020
September 24, 2020

Fort RILEY, KS
March 18, 2020
September 3, 2020

Fort Bliss, TX
January 30, 2020
October 29, 2020

Fort Stewart, GA
March 17, 2020
August 20, 2020

Fort Bragg, NC
November 6-7, 2019
March 4-5, 2020
June 10-11, 2020
November 4-5, 2020

Joint Base
Lewis-McChord, WA
January 21, 2020
July 21, 2020
October 6, 2020

Fort Hood, TX
December 12, 2019
July 9, 2020
December 3, 2020

TRAVIS AIR FORCE BASE, CA
April 2, 2020

virtual
events
Central Region
April 7, 2020
July 14, 2020
October 6, 2020
Eastern Region
December 10, 2019
March 3, 2020
June 16, 2020
August 18, 2020
December 15, 2020

National
November 26, 2019
March 17, 2020
May 19, 2020
July 1, 2020
September 1, 2020
November 24, 2020
Western Region
November 5, 2019
April 28, 2020
November 3, 2020

NEW

MILITARY SPOUSE
CAREER EXPO
January 15, 2020

“I had a pleasant day connecting with exhibitors in person. I landed a job interview
hours after the event and made a handful of connections I can recommend to
other veterans.”
■

New York Job Fair Attendee & U.S. Army Veteran

“I was surprised by the wide variety of employers present. Everything was spot on.
Well done and thank you for setting this up!”
■

Cincinnati Job Fair Attendee & U.S. Coast Guard Veteran

“Extremely well-run and well-organized. High level of professionalism, and
excellent venue. Exhibitors were high-quality, engaged, and motivated.”
■

San Francisco Job Fair Attendee & U.S. Navy Veteran

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV E M B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 13

© Can Stock Photo / FUNTAP

MAXIMIZE YOUR VIRTUAL CAREER FAIR
Y

ou can do just about anything from your laptop these days, including finding your next
career opportunity. Getting hired without leaving your house sounds too good to be true, but it’s a reality that many

employers and candidates are embracing in order to fill thousands of jobs in a booming economy.
Virtual career fairs offer networking, education exploration, and job opportunities –
regardless of your geographic location. To
make it easier for veterans and employers
to connect, RecruitMilitary is offering 18 virtual events in 2019. Make the most of your
experience with these tips:
■ Set t he tone

Just because you’re not physically in the
room with recruiters and interviewers, it
doesn’t mean you’re not on display. Virtual
career fairs offer audio and video presentation tools, so if your initial communication
with an employer goes well, you could end
up having a video interview. Be ready by
dressing professionally and setting up your
workspace somewhere quiet and well-lit.
Test your video and audio capabilities for
interference before the event begins, and
make sure the video shows you from the
shoulders up, without anything distracting in the background. Make sure your

internet connection is strong and reliable.
■ B e Pre pare d

Just like attending a physical career fair,
it’s important to be prepared before you begin. Register early and upload your resume.
Many organizations screen resumes ahead
of time, and you could get an early invite to
visit a specific chat session or a request to
schedule a video interview.
Research the companies that will be attending (you can do this right in the virtual
career fair platform by visiting their profiles). Decide which companies interest
you and review their open positions.
Virtual career fairs offer both public and
private chats. Public group chats will skew
toward general topics about the company,
its culture, and core values, as well as the
answers to general questions.
An employer may invite you to a private chat
during the event. This gives you a chance to
use your elevator pitch, so have yours ready.

Keep in mind that some companies may
have a lot of traffic, so be patient.
■ F ollow- up

The list of employers at a RecruitMilitary
Virtual Career Fair remains active after
the event. Click any name on the list and
review the "Website and Contact" section
of the profile for details. Job listings will
also remain active for 60 days after the
employer entered them.
If an employer has asked you to apply
online, do it – they aren’t writing you off.
Human Resources protocols often require an applicant to go through the online applicant tracking systems.
The last order of business: send “thank
you” notes to everyone who takes the
time to talk to you.
Find more information about RecruitMilitary Career Fairs and register for the
next event here: https://recruitmilitary.careereco.com/Fair/UpcomingFairs

Join our revolution!
www.VetCorFranchising.com

A company with a cause and
a company on a mission

Now offering franchise opportunities to veterans
and their family members.
j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV EM B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 14

A SALUTE TO
SHARED VALUES
FirstGroup America is honored to recognize our military for their
service and the values they represent.

COMMITMENT. DEDICATION.
SERVICE. LEADERSHIP.
Those are our values too.
We are a leading transportation company with a vision to provide transportation solutions to an ever changing,
ever growing population. We are committed to our customers and the more than 100,000 performance-driven
employees who are at the heart of our success. We are dedicated to safety on the road and in the work place.
We demonstrate the importance of providing exceptional service to those who depend on us with consistent
on-time performance, passenger satisfaction and efficient operations. We’ve shown leadership in the industry
because our standards are high and we continue to exceed expectations.
Consider FirstGroup America when the time comes to trade in your military gear for a different kind of uniform…
it’s sure to be a perfect fit.

FirstGroupCareers.com

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV EM B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 15

The Overall Scene
// WHERE DO YOU START?
Your first stop at a DAV | RecruitMilitary Veterans Job Fair will be the registration desk,
where you will complete a brief form (unless you have pre-registered) and receive
a list of the organizations — called “exhibitors” — that have booths at the event.
At many of our job fairs, organizations
present pre-event seminars on topics
like “Understanding Education and Your
Career Plans,” “Become Your Own Boss,”
and “Five Steps to Informed Financial
Transition.” The seminars usually begin at
10:00 or 10:30.
The job fair itself begins at 11:00. When
you enter the actual job fair area, you
will see many closely-spaced exhibitor
“booths” — tables and various displays.
Recruiters from the participating organizations will be available to talk at their exhibitor booths.
// who will be the exhibitors?
A wide variety of exhibitors attend our
events — corporate employers, law-enforcement agencies, and other govern-

ment employers, franchisors, and both
campus-based and online educational
institutions.
The corporate employers are engaged
in construction, defense contracting,
energy production, manufacturing, security, transportation and logistics, engineering, healthcare, finance, insurance,
information technology, retail, and home
services, to name just a few industries.
Their recruiters interview for all types of
positions: salaried, hourly, and part-time;
professional and technical.
// will the lines be long?
At most booths, at most events, no. The
events run four hours long – from 11:00
a.m. until 3:00 p.m. – and average about
seven job seekers per exhibitor. Lines are
usually the longest immediately after an
event opens at 11:00 a.m., and they taper
off significantly by around 1:00.
Sometimes, a long line forms at one or
two booths when an event opens, and the
lines are still there when the event officially closes. This is often the case for large,

16 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

high-profile defense contractors that are
hiring. But the recruiters almost always stay
until they’ve spoken with everybody in line.
So it comes down to: Who wants the jobs?
// do i have to pre-register?
You do not need to pre-register. However,
it is highly recommended for these three
reasons:
■ Help Your Buddies
Pre-registering prevents the lines at our
registration desk from building up, especially during the early hours of the events.
■ Help Us
Pre-registering helps us evaluate the
effectiveness of our event marketing –
which, in turn, helps us boost the turnout
of veteran job seekers – which, in turn,
makes our events more attractive to employers – which means more job openings to discuss at the events.
■ Help Yourself
When you pre-register, you immediately
join our database of 1,000,000+ veteran
job seekers, which is continually being
searched by employers.

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

APPLY TODAY!

www.hcsojobs.com
713.877.5250
@JoinHCso

Come start your Law Enforcement
career in the 3rd largest county in
the country! We have hundreds of
opportunities available for military
veterans within our agency and provide
secure, self-funded benefits that are
unrivaled in the state of Texas. Our
mission is to enhance and protect the
trust of the citizens of Harris County
by enforcing the law with integrity
and professionalism.

Recruitment unit
2223 W loop south
houston, tx 77027

COMMITTED TO
EXCELLENCE
Our team is the key to our success.
We foster an environment where team members
can belong, discover and thrive in their careers
while also elevating their communities.
Thank you to all of our team members for exploring
innovative solutions and delivering best-in-class service
to our customers and dealerships. Because of you, we
continue to lead the industry as GM’s captive finance
company and make a significant impact in the community.
Learn more about our culture and meet some of our team
members by networking with us online.
GMFCAREERS.COM | LINKEDIN.COM/COMPANY/GM-FINANCIAL

$2,500

Join our team!

Sign-On Bonus
Potential

We currently are hiring at our

Arizona l Colorado l New Mexico
mining locations:
Diagnostic (Industrial) Electricians & Mechanics
Support (Heavy) Equipment Operators
Fixed Plant Mechanics and More...
Visit FMJobs.com to view all career opportunities.
Select source code: RMADV19 when submitting your application.

Equal Opportunity Employer/Protected Veteran/Disability
18 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

Be our hero, too
Join the Aetna team
®

You have determination, integrity and passion. These are the job
skills we need. We invite you to grow with us, create a healthier
world and make a difference in our members’ lives.

Visit our jobs site

Join our talent community

aetna-veterans.jobs

veterans.aetnacareers.com

aetna.com
©2019 Aetna Inc. Aetna is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer M/F/D/V.
2019108

SHARING VIEWS

Find Your Cultural Fit
Congratulations!

You scored an interview at a great company. Your interview
preparation includes
MOLLY BLAKE
looking at LinkedIn
profiles of who you’ll
be speaking with, diving into the company
website, and reading any articles, press releases, and background information about
the company that you can find. Your research is finished, right?
Not quite. There’s still the somewhat
elusive (but important) matter of starting
any new job: deciphering and adapting
to the company culture. You should ask
about the company culture during your
interview, but you probably won’t get the
full picture until you’re in your new role.
A 2019 Deloitte survey found that seven
percent of workers, ages 24-36, said they
plan on quitting their jobs because of the
company culture, demonstrating the importance of finding the right fit. But how do

you nail down such an ambiguous notion?
Your first 90 days at a new company are
a rare opportunity to soak up as much as
possible in order to adapt to a new culture.
■

Onboarding Pay attention during

onboarding, especially to the unspoken
details. You should certainly get all your
HR “ducks in a row” and absorb technical
details, but also note which leaders stop
in to welcome new team members. Listen for stories or anecdotes that illustrate
their passion and values. Also take note
of formal and informal processes for new
hires. Did HR assign you an onboarding
mentor or did you have to figure certain
things out on your own?
■ Environment Rows of cubicles are
quickly being replaced by open concept
offices; there are pros and cons to both.
Study the atmosphere to get a feel for the
work environment. Is it a quiet, subdued
setting, or are people competing in desk
chair races down the halls? There’s a balance somewhere in the center of those

two extremes, so try to determine both
the obvious and subtle characteristics of
your physical setting.
■ Networks The average person
spends more than 90,000 hours in their
lifetime at work. Co-workers are part of
your life so try to understand how others
work, meet, and even take breaks. If you
notice that a colleague likes to walk, offer
to get some fresh air to talk out an issue
or plan an upcoming project. Take note
of how people interact and share stories.

Most importantly, be open minded. Culture
shifts regularly as new trends in technology
emerge and company goals change, so
don’t panic if your new gig feels awkward
at first. Your team will respect your efforts if
you take the time to listen, learn, and adapt.
You won’t be the new kid forever.
★★★

Molly Blake is an award-winning independent journalist and a military spouse. She
can be reached at se@recruitmilitary.com.

®

YOU COMMITTED
TO OUR COUNTRY.
WE’RE COMMITTED
TO YOUR CAREER.
www.KelloggCareers.com
Kellogg’s Careers

@KelloggsCareers

Kellogg Company

®,™,© 2017 Kellogg Co.
Kellogg Company is an equal opportunity employer.

20 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

THE SPOUSE SECTION
Topics from Team Transition

Use Your

Resources
by JEN H ADAC & HE I DI MILL ER

 USO Pathfinder Spouse Coffee Connection Event on Naval Station Norfolk, VA.
Photo courtesy of USO Pathfinder

N

avigating life as a military spouse can
be daunting. It’s important to understand and utilize the resources available
to you and your family, but sometimes it’s
difficult to know where to begin.
As Team Transition continues to grow,
we’re highlighting other teams and organizations who are providing crucial
support to military servicemembers,
spouses, and families, starting with USO
Pathfinder.
RecruitMilitary and USO Pathfinder have
partnered to host a multitude of career
resource sessions and symposiums for
military spouses in connection with DAV
| RecruitMilitary job fairs in cities and military bases across the country. The USO
Pathfinder platform helps servicemembers and military spouses plan for what's
next, and can connect you with services,
opportunities, and resources that are the

Spouse Spotlight


best fit for your successful transition.
As a military spouse, you can take advantage of the USO Pathfinder program
in a variety of ways:
■ Personalized Service. Every situation is
different, so USO Pathfinder establishes
a customized road map that will connect
you with the best resources throughout
your transition, and help you stay on track.
■ Diverse Support Approach. USO Pathfinder offers resources and support in
focused areas including employment,
education, financial readiness, veteran’s
benefits, housing, legal, family strength
and wellness, and volunteerism.
■ Continuity of Care. As a military spouse,
you can receive continual support throughout transitions you face during your family’s time in service, in addition to support
through your spouse’s transition out of the
military. The program connects individu-

als to resources and opportunities at their
current duty station before separation, as
well as resources where you choose to call
home after transitioning out of the military.
■ Nationwide Networks. USO Pathfinder
works with public and private resources
across the nation to inform, prepare, and
connect you with the local and national
resources (both in-person and virtual) that
are the best fit for your unique situation
and goals.
■ Powerful Technology. To make it easier
to access your services, the USO Pathfinder Action Plan app makes comprehensive
transition services available right from your
phone. This app allows you to view your
action plan, complete tasks, and connect
with a USO Pathfinder scout in real time.
To learn more about Team Transition and USO Pathfinder events, visit
https://rmvets.com/teamtransitioncalendar.

by MARIA H SMI TH

Returning the Favor
Originally from the Ukraine,

Olga and Oleksii Myronets had
been married only a month before Oleksii left for U.S. Army
basic training.
When her husband was assigned to Fort Carson, in 2016,
Myronets didn’t know what to
expect. Fortunately, one of their
first stops on base was Army
Community Service (ACS).
To help herself prepare for
employment, she began taking classes through ACS.
In that time, she discovered
the services provided by ACS
were crucial to thriving in a new
and unfamiliar environment.
Myronets soon began volunteering at ACS: helping new
families get oriented to the
installation, coordinating with
the local community and organizations like Bradley-Morris &
RecruitMilitary to help military

spouses and servicemembers
prepare for a civilian transition.
Though military life is never
easy, Myronets finds helping
others makes it fulfilling. “Happiness depends on a positive
outlook, which you can find
through employment, helping
others, and just feeling like
you belong,” she said. “Military spouses should never be
afraid to ask for help or advice
for making the best of their
situations.”
Today, Myronets is one of the
leading ACS volunteers. She
continues to help fellow military spouses and soldiers, but
she also enjoys learning from
them. “They share so many
incredible stories from their
travels and experiences,” she
said. “We learn so much from
one another.”

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

Cotiviti is Proud to Hire Veterans
®

Cotiviti is a leading provider of payment
accuracy and analytics-driven solutions and
a proud employer of US veterans.
Looking to apply your skills and discipline
in a dynamic organization?

Join Us!

cotiviti.com/careers

N OV E MB E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 21

WELCOME
HOME

At Rheem, we are proud of the
hundreds of veterans we hire across
the globe. Our family is always
growing. Please visit
Rheem.com/careers
to find open opportunities,
and we THANK YOU
for your service!

WHAT’S NEXT
IS RIGHT NOW
Each year, we help nearly 10,000 veterans,
transitioning service members, and military
spouses take their next step.
This period of change is a moment of opportunity. And we
work with you to navigate what’s next. Putting you in control
of how and when you work. Supporting you as you build a
civilian career that fits your lifestyle and helps you to live well.
Your experience and skills are valuable. Your contribution is
important. Your future is bright.

Visit kellyservices.us/military today
and explore what’s next for you.
kellyservices.us/military
Military Friendly is a registered trademark of Victory Media
An Equal Opportunity Employer
© 2019 Kelly Services, Inc. All rights reserved 18-0801

22 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

PHOTO
HERE

101 Mobility is one of the largest providers of
mobility and accessibility solutions throughout
the U.S., Puerto Rico, and Canada.

II Vet in his
able to help a WW
“Recently, we were
ysically
ph
ed he could now
90s. When he realiz
joy
the
e,
for
be
couldn’t do
s!”
do some things he
les
ice
pr
s
wa
d
se
expres
and thankfulness he
Bob Sok
nville
101 Mobility/Jackso
: NCO
nk
Ra
vy
Na
:
ce
Servi
Vietnam Veteran

Stair Lifts

Ramps

Porch Lifts

Auto Lifts

(888) 595-4612
franchise@101mobility.com

101mobilityfranchise.com

VETERANS’ SKILLS
ARE NEEDED AT WESCO
As a Fortune 500 global leader in supply chain solutions,
we know that a veteran’s time in the service brings
valuable work experience to our offices and our
customers. We’re hiring for positions in:
•
•
•
•

Accounting & Finance
Sales
Engineering
Government

•
•
•
•

Human Resources
Marketing
Management
Operations

We don’t just thank veterans, we hire
them. Learn more about job
opportunities at WESCO, and join our
Veteran Support Network.
wescodi.st/searchemploy
talentacquistion@wescodist.com
j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV EM B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 23

Building A Career
from the Ground Up
by JA M E S S P R AG UE

Like many American teenagers,

Matthew Gorski's first work experience
was a summer job in his hometown. Little
did he know, that job, combined with experience gained in the U.S. Navy, would
eventually guide him into a career with one
of the largest heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration (HVAC/R) companies in the world: Ingersoll Rand - Trane.

Setting the Stage

Gorski was first introduced to HVAC/R
in 1992, when he was 16 years old, while
working for his neighbor’s small business.
“On weekends and through summer, we
completed commercial contracts. I did
HVAC/R work in a lot of restaurants and
banks all over California.”
As he got older, Gorski felt called to
broaden his horizons beyond his hometown. “By the end of high school, I felt
that the opportunities in my town were
narrowing, so I joined the Navy,” he said.
Gorski served as a quartermaster
aboard the USS Enterprise, a now-decommissioned nuclear-powered aircraft
carrier. His role included assisting the
ship’s officers and navigator, while also
navigating, watching the bridge, and controlling the ship - duties that emphasized
the importance of teamwork.
“Serving in the Navy taught me that
each individual’s contribution is integral
to team success,” said Gorski.
“The biggest lesson that has helped me
succeed outside of the military is to never
quit until the mission is accomplished.”

hired on the spot. “I got a job sweeping
floors, which was exactly what I needed to
get my foot in the door,” said Gorski. “They
wanted me on the team because I was respectful and disciplined. They saw my potential during the interview process.”
Gorski worked his way up the ladder
from working in the company’s warehouse to running HVAC/R services to being involved in the new construction-side
of the business.
With a desire to keep advancing in the
industry, Gorski took a job at a parts center, where he learned about the wholesale-side of working in HVAC/R.
With a well-rounded view of the industry, he quickly moved into his current role
as a territory manager for Trane in Virginia Beach, VA, and Outer Banks, NC.
In this role, Gorski serves as the liaison
between Trane’s manufacturing division

Returning to HVAC/R

After separating from the Navy, Gorski’s
first civilian job was in retail. Though he
enjoyed the job, he longed for something
that felt purposeful. It was this ambition
that kickstarted Gorski’s return to the
HVAC/R field.
During an interview with an HVAC/R
company and Trane dealer, Gorski was
24 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

“The military has
a process for
everything; you learn
to be extremely
focused, persevere,
and make difficult
decisions.”
– MATTHE W GORSKI

and the company’s installing contractors.
The journey to his current role proves
that a prosperous, fulfilling career after
military service is attainable with some
hard work and a willingness to learn.
Coincidentally, through all of his postmilitary HVAC/R positions, he always had
links to Trane in some way.

Skills for a Lifetime

Gorski firmly believes his time in the Navy
helped lead him to the success he has
experienced with Trane. In fact, the skills
he learned aboard the USS Enterprise two
decades ago still benefit him today.
“The military has a process for everything,” said Gorski. “You learn to be extremely focused, persevere through
difficult problems, and make difficult decisions under pressure.
“Those same skills help me in my current
role; I work with 35 different companies
throughout my territories, so I have to follow a process and stay focused,” he said.
For Gorski, the HVAC/R business is
about helping people, much like military
service. “I’ve had a lot of professional
success working for Trane, and I’ve
loved all the challenges of this business,”
he said.
“I love meeting potential new dealers
and helping them see how partnering
with Trane will bring their consumers the
best HVAC/R products on the market.”
Gorski hopes to continue moving upward in his career. “I see a long future
with my career at Trane; I would love to
continue to advance into another management role,” he said. “I feel like I have
a lot to offer, and I think I’m in the right
place to make a difference.”
★★★

James Sprague is an award-winning
journalist, freelance writer, and veteran
of the United States Army. He can be
reached at se@recruitmilitary.com.
JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM/ J O B S

Make your homecoming even more rewarding.

As a veteran serving in our country’s military, you’ve
showcased the qualities that have helped make
America better, stronger, safer. And as an advocate
for our veterans, Trane is committed to helping you
explore a rewarding career in the HVAC industry.
Learn more about the exciting career opportunities
waiting for you. Start the journey today, visit
https://bit.ly/2wJHt1P to find out more.

★ //

industry spotlight



E

very day, hundreds of thousands of workers in the logistics and transportation industry move people and assets all over the globe, using vastly
varied equipment in vastly varied capacities and environments.

If this sounds familiar to military servicemembers, that’s no
surprise. The military
also employs thouASHLEY CONNERS
sands of people in
transportation and logistics roles, who
coordinate, manage, and move people
and equipment all over the world.
In the civilian sector, these careers are
more ubiquitous, as the success of public and private institutions, countless industries, and global markets rely on logistics and transportation.
Whether it’s operating vehicles, managing operations, conducting maintenance,
or handling support functions, your military experience has prepared you for a
role in this industry.

served in the military have played a role
in efficiently and effectively transporting vehicles, equipment, and people, or
managing logistics and personnel, regardless of MOS or specific military job,”
said Monahan.
Soft skills gained during military service
are prioritized at all levels of this industry.
From entry level to corporate and executive roles, leadership, discipline, and a
mission-focused mindset can help you
excel in logistics and transportation.
PepsiCo Supply Chain Talent Acquisition Manager David Simmons recruits
veterans for their ability to learn quickly and act decisively under pressure.
“Many veterans have a shorter learning
curve when onboarding in logistics roles

/ Transferable Skills
Even if you didn’t serve in a transportation role in the military, you have valuable and in-demand experience to bring
to this industry.
Jeremy Monahan is
a sergeant in the Ohio
Army National Guard,
a former Indiana National Guard member,
and military recruiter
at FirstGroup America. He has found that
transitioning service JEREMY MONAHAN
members and veterans experience a natural fit in the logistics industry. “Many people who have
26 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

transferable
skills
Adaptability
Clear Communication
Discipline
Mission-Focused
Leadership
Reliability
Safety-First Mentality
Teamwork
Trainability

because of their military experience and
training,” said Simmons.
Additional skills that are valuable in the
logistics industry include teamwork, effective communication, and the ability to
work in a fast-paced, high-intensity environment.
George Cornell, U.S. Army veteran and
talent acquisition specialist at FedEx
Ground finds that people with military
backgrounds bring experiences and
viewpoints that can help an organization grow. “Diverse perspectives lead to
greater creativity, new ideas, and a better workplace,” said Cornell.

/ Hot Opportunity: Driver
Whether it’s short, local routes or overthe-road hauls, drivers play a huge role
in keeping a global economy moving.
For many servicemembers, pursuing a
career as a driver or operator can be an
easy transition, especially with prior experience in military transportation roles.
Driver roles are also great options for
retired veterans, people seeking opportunities without a long education or training time commitment, and anyone looking to connect with their community by
providing an essential service.
“There’s a great work-life balance in
many of our driver roles,” said Monahan.
“Many of our veteran employees feel
that driver roles allow them to connect
with the people in their communities and
continue to serve in a new way,” he said.
Experience is not required to get startJOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

© Can Stock Photo / alphaspirit

Logistics

 LOGISTI C S

ed, and many organizations offer training
and will fund necessary licensing.
With thousands of driver opportunities
in hundreds of organizations across the
country, there’s likely something that will
fit most lifestyles.
“The false assumption with driver roles is
that you will always be driving across the
country and back. We have those options,
but many of our roles are local routes,
where drivers are back home with their
families every night,” said Simmons.

/ Hot Opportunity:
	Maintenance Technician
If your role in the military included maintaining or repairing any kind of vehicle or
equipment, maintenance and mechanics
will be an easy transition, and opportunities are available in endless locations.
“Our fleet includes
more than 36,000
trucks,” said Simmons.
“With trucks that run
on everything from
electric, to natural
gas, to diesel, our organization depends
DAVID SIMMONS
on everything running
smoothly to keep the
business moving.”
For maintenance technicians, required
training and salary potential increase
with specializations, though specializing
in a specific engine or mode of transportation is not necessarily required. Many
organizations hire technicians based on
a general maintenance background and
then train to company specifications.
Training and development programs
can quickly lead to growth opportunities, especially for veterans who have
relevant military experience and enjoy
taking on new challenges. “Logistics is a
fast-paced and growing field,” said Cornell. “Training programs can help a veteran reach their full potential.”

/ Hot Opportunity:
	Operations Manager
Factors like increased e-commerce and
technological advancements mean the
logistics industry is growing in new and
exciting ways. With these streamlined
methods, it takes more planning and coordination to ensure assets are arriving
at their destinations safely and efficiently. This is partially why operations manj o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

Ë MOS TRANSLATOR Ê
If you were

Consider

Motor Transport, Vehicle
or Railway Operations

Driver, Operator, Conductor

Fuel Specialist, Structural Maintenance,
Aircraft or Aviation Maintenance,
Watercraft/Railway/Vehicle/Aircraft
Engineering

Maintenance Technician,
Specialized Mechanic Technician,
Engine Specialist (Diesel, Electric, Natural Gas,
Etc.), Systems Design or Engineering

Transportation or Resource
Management, Traffic Management,
Combat Logistics Support,
Flight Operations, Logistics Readiness

Operations Manager, Operations Support
Roles, Materials Tracking or Route
Coordination Roles, Territory Manager

agers are in demand across the country.
Again, leverage your military experience when applying for roles in this
particular occupation. “Veterans are a
natural fit as operations managers,” said
Monahan. “Your military experience in
managing operations and people is valuable in this industry.”
Because logistics is a global industry,
roles for operations managers – and other management positions within the field
– are not limited by geographic location.
“The ability to coordinate operations
is a highly desirable, transferable skill,”
said Simmons. “Every organization has
something that needs to be transported,
from raw materials to finished products;
it can be a very complex system.”
Taking advantage of organizational
training and development opportunities
is also important for advancement in
logistics operations roles. Once you’ve
been hired – regardless of your position
– seek out opportunities to grow your
knowledge and experience. “Development programs, tuition reimbursement,
and a strong promote-from-within culture can help you grow your career,” said
Cornell.

/ Land the Job
Make the most of your opportunities
and take these steps to set yourself up
for success:

1 | PLAN AHEAD

“Before you transition out of the military, look into skills tests and waiver programs that will help you gain licensing
for driving or mechanics,” said Monahan.
“This will automatically make you more
marketable to employers because you
already have the tools they require for
the role.”

2 | OWN YOUR PATH

There are countless ways you can advance in the logistics industry, so take the
chance to shape it into what you want.
“Keep an open mind and understand the
scope of your organization and the industry,”
said Simmons. “Be willing to take on new
challenges and recognize when a leader or
mentor points out your strengths or identifies an area where you can improve.”

3 | BUILD YOUR NETWORK

Whether it’s before you transition out
of the military, when you’re applying for
jobs, or as you’re building your civilian
career, make it a priority to always continue to build your network.
A few great ways to do this are through
LinkedIn, RecruitMilitary job fairs, local
networking events, or your new company’s employee resource groups (ERGs).
“Veteran ERGs are
a great way to meet
and collaborate with
people who have a
military background,
but may not be in the
same department as
you,” said Cornell.
Joining (or starting) GEORGE CORNELL
a military ERG at your
organization can also help you stand out
to leadership and contribute to bettering
your workplace. “Our Veteran Employee
Network focuses on initiatives to attract,
retain, and support veterans,” Cornell said.
With countless options in transporting
goods or people, maintaining vehicles, or
managing operations, this industry offers
a natural fit for veterans and transitioning servicemembers who bring valuable
transferable skills, regardless of specific
military occupation.

N OV E M B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 27

Keep protecting America
one family at a time.
Your next career is waiting for you at Combined Insurance,
the #1 Military Friendly Employer.*
Get on-the-job training and get going. Work your own schedule knowing you have the ability
to rise in the ranks. Go to combinedinsurance.com/military to learn more.

© 2019 Combined Insurance Company of America/Chicago, Illinois.
Combined Insurance is not connected with or endorsed by the U.S. Government. *By G.I. Jobs.
C-REC-MIL-39-0119

JOIN US.

The people of Whelan Security are good, moral
men and women of honor and integrity. We value
respectfulness, honesty and loyalty — traits you
displayed by serving our country. Whelan is seeking
talented, assertive and positive individuals with strong
leadership skills who want to promote safety.
The Whelan companies have full service offices and/or an
operating presence in nearly 30 states and the District of Columbia.

Text “Whelan” to 98199 to schedule an interview.
1.888.4WHELAN | jobs.whelansecurity.com
28 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

Interested in becoming a
Military & Family Life Counselor?

As members of MHN Government Services’ Military Family Life Counselor (MFLC) team, it is
our privilege to serve those who serve our nation. Our success depends on the ability to attract
and retain highly talented individuals. Those who join the MFLC team can expect rewarding work,
competitive pay, a collaborative work environment and a healthy work-life balance. If you’re
interested in making a difference in the lives of military families, we invite you to come join our team.

The Military Family Life Counselor provides confidential, face-to-face, non-medical, solution-focused

counseling services to military-connected individuals, couples, families and groups, for situations resulting
from commonly occurring life circumstances. Requirements: Master’s degree in a behavioral health
field and licensure at the highest independent level as an LCSW, LMFT, LPC or psychologist.

To join our team please visit us at:

http://www.mhnmflcprogram.com/join-our-team/
MHN Government Services is an Equal Opportunity/ Affirmative Action Employer M/F/D/V. NC0919x031 (09/19)

WE ARE VETERANS, TOO
ANN HARLAN
HR & Payroll
Administer
U.S. Navy “Brat”

How do you use your civilian
career to give back?

At Bradley-Morris & RecruitMilitary, we
serve the men and women in the military
community by introducing them to opportunities in the civilian sector. It’s our honor,
and we’ve been doing it for more than
twenty years.

Working at a company that
focuses on helping transitioning military is such a fulfilling
way for me to say thank you
to the men and women that
served and the family that
supported them.

To kick off Veterans Day, we are profiling
the extraordinary men and women in our
organization who, like you, served in the
military, or are a family member or spouse
of someone who did.

How do you use your civilian
career to give back?

ANTHONY ORDWAY
Account Executive
U.S. Marine Corps
Veteran

In the Marines, I learned that
servant leadership means
taking care of your fellow
servicemembers first. Now
it’s second nature to help the
military community.

What advice do you have
for those transitioning out
of the military?

brian morgan
Account Executive
U.S. Navy Veteran

What advice do you have
for those transitioning
out of the military?

Why do you give back
in your civilian career?

ROBERT WALKER
Program
Manager
U.S. Army Veteran

When I got out of the service,
I had to take a job that wasn’t
a good fit. I didn’t know what
else was out there for me.
Now I can help veterans who
are in a similar position. I get
to show them that they have
options and that their potential is greater than they think.

30 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

Don't look at transition as
a step back in your career.
When you find the right job,
you will realize that your military experience gave you a
head start into a new chapter.

LARRY SLAGEL
Chief Operating
Officer
U.S. Marine Corps
Veteran

Be empowered to be
involved in your future.
Be willing to check your ego
and prove yourself all over
again in the civilian world.
It's not where you start,
it's where you finish.

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

In the spirit of honoring servicemembers
year-round, we will be profiling different
team members from different departments,
from executive-level to support staff, in every issue through the end of 2020. Let us
show you who we are behind the scenes.
We want you to know that we understand
your struggles, and you may not realize it,
but we celebrate your wins.

We are rooting for you, because
we are veterans, too.

What advice do you have
for those transitioning out
of the military?

ELIZABETH STETLER
Editor,
Search & Employ
magazine
U.S. Army Veteran

How do you use your civilian
career to give back?

KELLY WAGNER
Public Relations
Manager
PA. Army National
Guard Spouse

I like that I'm able
to support other military
families and their lifestyle
as they transition out
of the military. Connecting
with people by helping them
find employment opportunities
and resources is rewarding.

SAM CARLSON
Client Relationship
Manager
U.S. Marine Corps
Veteran

What encouragement do you
have for those transitioning
out of the military?

TIM MOSSHOLDER
Vice President,
Experience
U.S. Navy Veteran

Historically speaking, there
has never been a better time
to transition out of the military.
Even though it’s never easy,
the opportunities available
to you have never been
more exciting than they are
right now.

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

It's a stressful time because
of all the external change.
Make sure you have an
emotional support system
in place.

How do you use your civilian
career to give back?
The military gave me the
chance to be part
of something bigger than
myself, and then go on
and use benefits to get my
degree. Now I assist
other veterans by helping
them find employment opportunities post-military.

What does military
community mean to you?

TUCKER HARRELL
National
Account Executive
U.S. Navy “Brat”

Sacrifice. As a Navy brat, I
saw first-hand how my mom
kept everything going when
my dad was away for extended periods of time. The
military community is all about
stepping up when it’s needed,
but also coming together and
getting involved.

N OV E M B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 31

HIRING HEROES
Patterson-UTI proudly enlists veterans and military spouses across
our network of affiliates. As a veteran hiring leader, we value military
backgrounds by recognizing the skills and experiences acquired as a service
member. We offer a mission focused, safety conscious environment with
structured roles, challenging opportunities and career growth. Be a leader
among our ranks today and command our energy-independent future.

*

We make new perspectives work.

PATENERGY.COM/CAREERS

*

Come discover the
opportunities waiting for you.
Start your career today at
Eaton.com/militarycareers

DRILLING
PRESSURE PUMPING
TOOL RENTAL
TOP DRIVE
DIRECTIONAL
Eaton is an Equal Opportunity & Affirmative Action Employer, minority/female/disabled/
protected veteran.

INTEGRITY.
DEDICATION TO DUTY.
TEAMWORK.
These are all traits that veterans and service members
bring to their careers. They’re also part of our core values
at Fresenius Medical Care North America (FMCNA), and the
reason why we welcome veterans to bring their skills to our
company and value their military experience.

JOBS.FMCNA.COM/MILITARY

© 2019, Fresenius Medical Care, All Rights Reserved.

32 | Search & Employ ® NOVEMBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

The Ultimate
Driving Machine ®

STATION YOURSELF WHERE
YOUR CAREER CAN PROSPER.
You gained valuable skills in your military career. Now you can apply them to a new career at a
BMW dealership. BMW dealers are constantly looking for well-trained, skilled and knowledgeable
men and women to help drive their business into the future and better serve their customers.
Are you ready to reach new career heights?
For more information and to see a list of available openings in your area, visit:

bit.ly/bmwdealercareers

©2019 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

M

any veterans don’t
find their ideal civilian career right after the
military, but you can!
Like everyone else, as I
William benton neared my End of Active
Obligated Service (EAOS)
with the U.S. Navy in 2018, I was nervous
about finding a job.
I’d heard stories about veterans who
could not find a fulfilling career path. Many
had an education and a lengthy resume,
and still struggled to secure a job offer.
However, I was determined to succeed. I
started my job hunt in the summer of 2018
by searching job boards, researching
companies, and applying for several positions; but I wasn’t landing any interviews.
In November 2018, I heard about an upcoming DAV | RecruitMilitary job fair near
me in Jacksonville, FL, and decided to go.
Even if it didn’t lead to a job, I’d practice
my elevator pitch and build my network.
The online registration process was easy,
and I received emails offering resume assistance, interview tips, and advice for

the job fair. The emails eased some of my
fears about the job search process and
helped me prepare for the event.
When I arrived, I found that most exhibitor
booths had a friendly, knowledgeable representative (many of whom were also veterans), ready and willing to speak with me
and other candidates about opportunities.
I was surprised by the large number of
exhibitors to meet (researching the companies before the job fair helped me prioritize my time.)
When I approached the Bank of America
booth, I was welcomed by several personable recruiters, including Bobby Turner, a
U.S. Army veteran and current vice president of diversity and inclusion.
Turner understood the military experiences on my resume as well as my concerns
about transitioning. He led me through
Bank of America’s application process,
next steps, and what to expect.
More than anything else, it was this conversation that put me at ease that a meaningful career waited for me after the Navy.
In the months following the job fair, I inter-

viewed and was offered a role in Bank of
America’s Military/MBA Strategy and Management Program to train as a consumer
banking market leader.
Since then, I’ve had ample opportunities to
learn and grow, which has helped me move
into my current position as an assistant vice
president in consumer and small business.
The culture at Bank of America is supportive, helpful, and welcoming. My teammates
routinely go out of their way to assist when I
need guidance, and the robust military support structure has relieved a great deal of
stress in making the difficult transition from
the military to the corporate workforce.
I’ve found that planning ahead and using your resources will always pay off.
Research, go to events, and network!
You never know where opportunity will
be waiting.
★★★

William Benton is a retired U.S. Navy veteran and a member of the 2019 cohort of
Bank of America’s Military/MBA Strategy
and Management Market Leader Program.

VETERANS / BETTER CONNECTED

As one of the country’s top military-friendly organizations we’re proud to support all veterans.
If you are interested in learning more about the exceptional careers available at Bank of America, please visit:
militarytransition.bankofamerica.com

LIFE / BETTER CONNECTED™

EOE/M/F/Vet/Disability © 2018 Bank of America Corporation. | ARYG6W4J | DI-011518
34 | Search & Employ ® NOVEMBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

© Can Stock Photo / SPUKKATO

investing in success

SUPPORTING
VETERANS TRANSITION
TO CIVILIAN LIFE
We’re helping veterans like you make the most of
their military skill set. With Spectrum, you’ll get
training that can take your civilian career even further.
Plus, with our new digital video introduction tool HireVue,
connecting with us is easy. Join 12,000 other veterans
who have found their match in roles like Technical
Operations, Field Operations, Construction,
Engineering and more.
Learn more at
jobs.spectrum.com/military
Spectrum is an Equal Employment Opportunity
Employer-Minority/Female/Veteran/Disability

DIGITAL

We Recruit the Best
Change Healthcare is purposefully
recruiting active military, veterans,
and spouses/partners of active duty
personnel. Our goal is to hire talent
who share our values of teamwork,
integrity, and commitment.
We are dedicated to creating
an environment where soldiers
returning from duty can flourish
in pursuing civilian careers.

■
✔
■
✔
■
✔

Career Advice
Success Stories
Industry Trends
more information

https://go.jobsforveterans.com/searchandemploy

changehealthcare.com/careers

Public Consulting
Group is a proud
employer of American
Military Veterans.
www.publicconsultinggroup.com/careers

36 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

Come join Mauser Packaging Solutions!
At Mauser Packaging Solutions, we are driven to help our Veterans
find stability and satisfaction in a promising career within the
industrial packaging industry.
We’re seeking Veterans who want to:
FEEL CHALLENGED AND SUPPORTED
APPLY INNOVATIVE AND DIVERSE THINKING
GROW TEAMWORK, LEADERSHIP, AND JOB SKILLS
ACHIEVE SUPERIOR BUSINESS AND PERSONAL RESULTS
Explore career opportunities at mauserpackaging.com

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts
TA-4602 - Recruit Military Event Ad - 2019 Graphic Update.indd 1

N OV E MB E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 37
9/12/19 11:20 AM

Are you ready for your next mission?
Join Vinnell Arabia

OVERSEAS

Sr. Armament Repairmen (Multiple)
Deputy Manager, Health Affairs Division
Mgr, Allied Health Sci Ed Branch
Staff Trainer, Maneuver
Sr. Trainer, Turret
Operations & Training Analyst
Sr. Trainer Fire Control
Curr Developer Instructor Advr (CGSC)
Chief, Logistics
Staff Trainer Sustainment
Sr. Developer/Trainer (Ranger)
Sr. Developer/Trainer (Sniper)

REQUIREMENTS

Chief Trainer, Health Care Ops
Dep Branch Mgr, Translation Br
Company Team Chief, Team 2
Sr. Trainer, Field Med Ops (Multiple)
Battalion Mentor/Trainer
Mission Cmd Warfighting Function SME
Chief Automation Operations
Sr. Trainer, Allied Trades
Fires Mentor/Trainer Team 2
Sr. Trainer, Communications
Sr. Trainer, Fire Support
Ch. Trainer, Ammo Surveillance

Knowledge Management Specialist
Sustainment Mentor/Trainer Team 1
Intel Mentor/Trainer Team 1
Aviation Academic Instructors
Aviation Maintenance Instructors
UH-60M Mechanics
UH-60M Avionics Tech
AH64/ AH6i Armament Wpns Repairmen
AH-64E/ AH6i Mechanics
Instructor pilot MD500
Instructor Pilot AH64E (Master Gunner)
FI/SI UH60 Crew Trainer

www.vinnellarabia.com

WE VALUE

SERVICE
• Create

quality products
• Deliver customer value
• Build your career
Opportunities in:

Construction • Construction Management
Pre-Fab • Sales • Sub-Contracting

Join us at tuffshed.com
38 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

Lead with us.
At Walgreens, we value your service and want you to bring
your leadership skills to our company. Grow your career here all while
gaining your bachelor's degree through our Walgreens HERO Program!
Learn more at: jobs.walgreens.com/veterans

Today, a leader for our country.
Tomorrow, a leader for our company.
Take your future farther. Join our team.

wellsfargojobs.com
Relevant military experience is considered for veterans and transitioning service men and women. Wells Fargo is an Affirmative Action and Equal Opportunity Employer, Minority/Female/Disabled/Veteran/Gender Identity/
Sexual Orientation.©2019 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. All rights reserved.

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV E M B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 39

credit NASA

DREAM.
INNOVATE.
INSPIRE. ™

At Sierra Nevada Corporation,
we’re searching for the next
generation of front-line leaders
to carry on our legacy of serving
the men and women of the U.S.
armed services and through them,
serving America.
Join SNC and continue your
career of service.

sncorp.com/careers
Sierra Nevada Corporation is an Equal
Opportunity Employer – Minority / Female /
Disability / Veteran, or any other protected status
pursuant to applicable local, state or federal law,
ordinance or regulation.
© 2018 Sierra Nevada Corporation.
Sierra Nevada Corporation and SNC are registered
trademarks of Sierra Nevada Corporation.
© 2015 Neil Dunridge

ARE YOU READY?
SEEKING HIGH-THREAT
SECURITY PROFESSIONALS
U.S. Military Veterans:

Continue supporting the National Security mission with us.

FIND OUT HOW AT
WWW.CONSTELLIS.COM/CAREERS

Connect with us

@TripleCanopy

40 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

WE HIRE
LEADERS
“As a leader of Marines, my passion was
helping young men and women get their
military careers squared away. Now, as a
trusted Advisor, I’m just as passionate about
helping military families get their financial
lives squared away.”
Brad Witham - Maj., USMCR
Advisor since 2011
Founded by a retired Air Force officer in 1958,
First Command is committed to helping
service members and their families get their
financial lives squared away. First Command
Financial Advisors focus on building long-term
relationships with clients by helping them
establish meaningful goals, constructing
personalized financial plans to pursue those
goals and providing ongoing financial coaching
to execute their plans.
Get your next career squared away:
bit.ly/fcleaders
877-601-5783

©2019 First Command Financial Services, Inc. parent of First Command Financial Planning, Inc. (Member SIPC, FINRA), First Command Advisory
Services, Inc., First Command Insurance Services, Inc. and First Command Bank. Securities and brokerage services are offered by First Command
Financial Planning, Inc., a broker-dealer. Financial planning and investment advisory services are offered by First Command Advisory Services,
Inc., an investment adviser. Insurance products and services are offered by First Command Insurance Services, Inc. in all states except Montana, where
as required by law, insurance products and services are offered by First Command Financial Services, Inc. (a separate Montana domestic corporation).
Banking products and services are offered by First Command Bank. Securities products are not FDIC insured, have no bank guarantee and may lose value.
A financial plan, by itself, cannot assure that retirement or other financial goals will be met. 06079

Making Stress
Work for You
by MA JOR BRYA N S PE A R

S

tress is part of life. It’s an
instinctual reaction to pressure
and many scholars agree that
short-term, low-intensity stress
can actually be a good thing.
Temporary stress (like that caused by a
well-planned transition out of the military,
for example), can help boost brainpower
and increase resilience.
But because stress can affect many
aspects of our lives, it is best to avoid
prolonged, high-intensity stress that can
have negative physical, mental, and emotional health implications.
So how do you make your stress work
for you, rather than inhibit you?

1 | KNOW YOUR STRESSORS

An important aspect of managing stress
is identifying the possible causes and addressing them proactively. For veterans
and military spouses, this includes recognizing the stressors specifically associated with military service.
A 2017 study* highlighted unique stressors for transitioning servicemembers as
sadness over fallen comrades, loss of military identity, nostalgia for the order and
purpose that characterized their service
experience, and confusion about militarycivilian differences.
It’s important to identify your unique stressors before they become overwhelming.
It is also important to remember that
stress not only affects you, but your family and loved ones as well. Some of the
warning signs of too much stress include
insomnia, dramatic weight change, and
increased irritability.

2 | MANAGE YOUR STRESS

There are multiple ways to deal with the
negative effects of stress, or even reduce
the amount of stress you feel altogether.
The Department of Veterans Affairs (VA)
recommends several techniques to decrease stress.
Remain Active. It’s no secret that exercise is good for physical health, but it

■

can also help manage stress and mental
health. Maintain the active culture that the
military provided for you, even after you
are no longer required to do so.
Relax. When you’re really stressed, you
probably feel like there’s no time to take a
break. But you can’t be productive without
allowing yourself to decompress sometimes. Find something simple and healthy
that relaxes you, and make it a priority.

■

Express Yourself. Don’t keep your stress
bottled up inside. Make it a habit to talk to
family, friends, or a professional about the
stressors in your life. Work together to find
ways to manage those stressors.
If you need further guidance, research
the many programs aimed at helping veterans with their transition into civilian life.
Coaching Into Care (www.mirecc.va.gov/
coaching) is a VA program that provides
guidance for family members and friends
of a veteran who may be experiencing
challenges transitioning into civilian life.

■

■ Stay Positive. It is important to remain
positive regarding your objectives after
transitioning from service. Whether you’re
pursuing school or employment, an optimistic attitude will help. Make a plan, execute it one step at a time, and celebrate
meeting small goals.
Another resource, Start Moving Forward
(www.veterantraining.va.gov/movingforward), teaches specific skills to overcome
stress and meet your goals.

There are many resources, organizations, and programs committed to ensuring servicemembers are prepared with
the tools and knowledge for a smooth
transition into civilian life, including Soldier for Life. Use this time of transition to
sharpen your skills and make your temporary stress work in your favor.
For additional information, follow Soldier
for Life on Facebook or Twitter or visit our
website at http://soldierforlife.army.mil.

*"Beyond War and PTSD: The Crucial Role of Transition Stress in the Lives of Military Veterans" by George Bonanno and Meaghan Mobbs
42 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

Meet the Author

Bryan Spear

MOS Healthcare Administrator
Rank / Branch Major, U.S. Army
Time in service
10 years (currently serving)
Current role Health and Wellness
Director, U.S. Army Soldier for Life

Why did you join the military?
I had always had an interest in the
U.S. Army. Both my father and grandfather served for more than 20 years.
The main reason I joined - and still
love the military today - is that I have a
distinct passion for helping soldiers.
What has the journey to your current
role looked like?
After completing my undergraduate
degree at Virginia Tech, I was commissioned as a medical service corps
officer and sent to South Korea for my
first assignment with a combined arms
battalion.
The first seven years of my career
were combat focused; I was a medical
operations planner for almost every
type of conventional combat arms
unit. After my most recent deployment, I was selected to serve as an
aide-de-camp (executive assistant) to
a general who oversaw the healthcare
delivery for 11 military hospitals. That
sparked my desire to pursue a career
in healthcare administration.
What significant lessons have you
learned throughout your career?
The most important thing I’ve learned
is the value of relationships. The best
leaders prioritize their interpersonal
skills and emotional intelligence to create strong, lasting relationships. This
is where we thrive at Soldier for Life.
We develop relationships with various
organizations and agencies that can
contribute to the betterment of our
soldiers, veterans, and their families.
JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM/ J O B S

Discover a new, meaningful career path
If you’re looking for a new career focused on helping others,
consider Colonial Life. You’ll have greater flexibility to meet your
family’s needs and ongoing support that will empower you to:
■■■Build a promising career with a family-oriented company
■■■Capitalize on growth opportunities and follow a clearly

defined upward track
■■■Serve others by offering valuable financial protection

for America’s workers
Ready to get started? Contact us today.

ColonialLife.com/veterans

NationalRecruiting@ColonialLife.com
800-845-7330, option 9, ext. 86300
©2017 Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company, Columbia, SC
Colonial Life insurance products are underwritten by Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company,
for which Colonial Life is the marketing brand. 2-17 | NS-15533
j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV EM B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 43

Harness your

Military Experience
and Thrive at

M

eet Tony Divish, a Kansas
Army National Guard veteran,
who works for Cargill as an
operations manager at their
Butler, WI., protein facility. Tony transitioned
to a career at Cargill after retiring with 34
years of service at the rank of colonel. He
shares his experience to help other veterans find successful, fulfilling careers and
transition from the military smoothly.
What was most memorable about your
military service?
I most enjoyed the camaraderie and
teamwork. I found it extremely gratifying
to be a member of a team that focused its
energy on big-picture tasks. Contributing
to the group’s work became more important to me than what I could accomplish
individually.
How did your transition from the military
begin?
Since I was deployed the year prior to
my retirement, I was required to complete
the Soldier for Life – Transition Assistance
Program before returning home. The information I took away from that program
helped me as I planned for my retirement
and subsequent transition.
What resources helped
your transition be successful?
My most important support system during transition was my network
of friends and family.
One of my networking
contacts, and a fellow
veteran serving as a
lieutenant colonel, Traci
Earls, worked at Cargill.
She always had positive
things to say about Cargill and emphasized the

Photos courtesy of Cargill

 Recently transitioned Army National Guard

Colonel, Tony Divish with Traci Earls, Cargill
Plant Manager, and Lt. Col. in the Kansas Army
National Guard.

support she received to fulfill her military
obligations. After applying and interviewing, Cargill offered me a job and let me
know my leadership skills earned me the
position. Even though I had no experience
in the protein industry, they were willing to
invest in me.
What has your experience been like with
Cargill?
I joined Cargill in March 2019, and the experience has been outstanding! Cargill’s
Guiding Principles – including conducting
business with integrity, honoring business
obligations, and treating people with dignity and respect – align closely with the
military’s core values, fostering a seamless
transition for me. Cargill is a high-integrity
organization, and I’ve learned its values
are not simply preached,
but practiced daily by its
employees.

 Traci Earls and Tony Divish

discuss operations strategy and
goals at the Butler, WI facility.

44 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

Have your military skills
and experiences helped
you in your new role?
Very much so. My prior
operations,
logistics,
and leadership skills
have made the transition into this new job an
easy one. There isn’t a
day that goes by where
I’m not tapping into previous military experi-

 Col. Divish receiving a retirement award from
the Adjutant General, KS Army National Guard.

ences for solutions to today’s civilian challenges. The military leadership skills I have
honed serve me well as I lead teams in my
new position.
Would you recommend Cargill as an employer to your veteran peers?
Absolutely. Cargill is an organization with
more than 155,000 employees in over 70
countries. This means there are many opportunities to establish and grow a career. More
than 150 years of experience demonstrates
that it’s a stable and successful employer.
Cargill also has many initiatives in place to
hire and retain veterans, including a dedicated military recruiter and a nationwide
military and veteran business resource
group. Cargill consistently demonstrates its
commitment to service members and veterans; receiving awards such as Freedom
Award and Seven Seals Award in recognition of the company’s support of veterans.
I’m a proud Cargill employee and will continue to do my part in helping others thrive.
If you are interested in a career with Cargill, please visit www.cargill.com/careers.
JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

Protect, Support and Save Lives
Is what you do and what Dräger has been doing since 1889. Dräger
is a leading international company in the fields of medical and safety
technology.
Veterans have diverse backgrounds and Dräger offers a variety of
careers to fit your skillset as well as develop your strengths. We also
provide a highly competitive and comprehensive benefits package.

VISIT DRAEGER.COM/EN_CAREER/US TO LEARN MORE

You have what it takes.

Teamwork. Integrity. Leadership. Drive.

These are some of the qualities we look for
when hiring associates to join our team. These
are also some of the qualities that are required to
be successful in the military. If you’re a military
veteran - discharged, retired, active duty, National
Guard or Reserve - we want to discuss how your skills
and experience could lead to a rewarding career at
Ocean State Job Lot.
Our gratitude for your service is immense. Through
the Ocean State Job Lot Charitable Foundation we
are doing what we can to assist veterans and
military families in need. And through career
opportunities we are helping veterans with the
search for a meaningful civilian career.

Visit us online to learn more and apply!
oceanstatejoblot.com/careers

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV E M B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 45

The transition ADVICE

I WISH I HAD
BEEN GIVEN
B y jo e k i n g | M Y C O M P U TE R C A R EE R

Transitioning out of the military was

one of the most challenging circumstances
I have ever faced. It’s true that having military experience makes you a valuable candidate in the civilian workforce. However,
there are plenty of challenges in transitioning from the military to a civilian career.
I served eight years in the U.S. Army. I had
one 12-month deployment to Afghanistan,
then served in recruiting until I separated in
September 2015. I started working as soon
as my terminal leave began, but I was only
making $13 per hour. After serving for eight
years in the Army and earning a bachelor’s
degree, I needed to make more money and
find a job with growth potential. I’ve found
many veterans share a similar story.
Some military roles transfer perfectly to
the civilian world. I was a mechanic; on the
surface, it’s easily transferable to a civilian
role in the same realm. But finding a sustainable, meaningful career that is right for
you is the goal, and sometimes that means
looking outside of the familiarity of your
military role. You can still use your military
experience and expand into new territory.

JOE KING AND FAMILY
Photos courtesy of joe king

Stay Connected with Other Vets

No one understands what you went
through during your service – or what you
go through after – better than a fellow
veteran. Even if you’re geographically far
away from members of your unit, stay in
touch with them. Catching up will help you
talk to someone with whom you share a
deep bond.
Also, connect with other veterans in your
area. You’ll find someone to share stories
with, talk things over, get useful advice,
or simply spend time with someone who
understands your struggles and triumphs.
Stick to a Routine

Discipline is one thing all veterans share
regardless of their rank and branch in the
military. Creating a routine, and sticking to
it, helps you return to that comfort zone.
If you had a regular workout routine while
on duty, start exercising at the local gym and
keep it up. If you are used to eating meals at
a specific time, maintain that arrangement.
It seems simple, but it helps create familiarity when everything else is changing.
Spend Time with Friends and Family

Spend as much time as possible re-connecting with family and friends. Despite
the long periods of separation, people
closest to you are the ones who love you
As a fellow veteran who has been in your the most and can often offer the confishoes, allow me to extend a few pieces dence boost you need.
of advice:
Spending time with loved ones is also a
painless way to rediscover civilian life and
Allow Time to Focus on Change
Adapting mentally to your new life is a what it offers. It could even open doors to
huge concern for veterans. In the military, new career possibilities – if a friend’s job
your day was completely planned out for sounds interesting, ask them exploratory
you and you were surrounded by people questions about it to learn more.
who understood everything you were go- Focus on Your Career
ing through.
One of the biggest challenges veterans
When you are facing the transition out of face in transitioning out of the military is
that environment, look inward and focus finding a meaningful career. Even when
on your psychological well-being, just as you feel discouraged or don’t know which
much as you focus on your physical health. route to take, maintain focus to find opporThe military used to take care of your day- tunities and land a career.
to-day needs, but civilian life requires you One way to do that is through training and
to take care of yourself. This adjustment education programs. At MyComputerCatakes some time.
reer, our veteran I.T. training program can
46 | Search & Employ ® NOVEMBER+DECE MBER 2019

help you get certified for the best possible
re-entry to the civilian workforce, even
if you have no experience or served in a
completely unrelated role in the military.
Another piece of career advice: don’t wait
until you are out of the military to start networking. Start building relationships early
and continue for the duration of your career.
You never know who you are going to meet
or how you can mutually benefit each other.
Lastly, don’t give up. It took me three
jobs, seven months of unemployment,
over 1,000 job applications, and hundreds
of interviews to find a career that I truly
enjoy, but it was worth it. Now, I get to
work with veterans daily and assist them
in achieving their own career goals. I’m
passionate about what we do at MyComputerCareer because I truly believe in it.
Learn more about the veteran I.T. training
program and start the next chapter in your
career.
About MyComputerCareer

Based in Holly Springs, North Carolina,
MyComputerCareer, Inc. is an innovative
adult technical school with courses taught
online and at its seven campuses in Indiana, Ohio, North Carolina, and Texas. Students who complete MyComputerCareer’s
rigorous Information Technology courses
may earn highly valuable I.T. Certifications
in areas ranging from Operating Systems
to Computer Networks and Cyber Security,
certificates often required even for those
with a four-year college degree. In addition, these courses form the foundation for
students interested in obtaining an Associate’s degree from MyComputerCareer.
Looking for I.T. certifications like CompTIA A+, CompTIA Net+, CompTIA Server+,
CompTIA Security+, CCNA, CCENT, Linux
Essentials, CEH and others? Visit us at
www.mycomputercareer.edu today!
★★★

Joe King is the military events coordinator at MyComputerCareer and a U.S.
Army veteran.
JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

3
jenny nichols

Mistakes to Avoid
When Changing
Career Paths

Whether it’s a change borne out of necessity or desire,
finding your way in a new career is an intimidating task.

Many scholars agree that the world is
going through its fourth Industrial Revolution, aptly called “Industry 4.0,” in which
business is rapidly changing to adapt to
increased digitization. What does “Industry 4.0” mean for you?
Changing careers may be a reality you will
face as a result of a shifting environment,
and it’s never too early to be prepared.
As a veteran, you’ve already faced at
least one major career change – transitioning from the military to a civilian career – so you already know you have
what it takes.
When making the transition from one
career to another, avoid these three common mistakes:

1 | Rushing the Decision

Changing careers is not a decision you
should rush into.
Are you sure you are dissatisfied with
your current industry or career path?
Perhaps your desire for change has to
do with your company culture or management. Maybe you just had a bad few
months, or you need to feel more challenged than your current role allows.
If your career change is necessary for
reasons outside of your control, take
your time to determine the direction you
want to take.
Changing career paths will require a
great deal of commitment, so it’s important to be confident in your decision.
Take the time to assess your feelings and
situation so you can move forward fully
informed.

2 | FAILING TO PREPARE

Even after you’ve analyzed your situation and feel confident in your decision,
don’t take the leap until you have somewhere stable to land.
j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

Fully committing to your career change
doesn’t mean suspending reality; you
still have to earn a living in the interim.
When possible, take courses to earn
the necessary credentials and qualifications for your new role while employed.
Resign from your current role only when
you have a new job, or plan, in place.
Many programs, like MyComputerCareer, offer job placement opportunities
for students in addition to training and
certification courses. Research your options before quitting your current role.

3 | Using THE WRONG Resume

You’ve probably always used a chronological resume format, but when it comes to
a career change, this style could highlight
your inexperience in your desired field.
Consider using a functional format,
which prioritizes your credentials, qualifications, and skills over job titles.
Don’t panic if you start creating your
functional resume and come up short
on applicable skills and qualifications for
your new career. You can still gain meaningful experience before you jump into
pursuing your new path full-time.
Here are some ways to build your skillbase, while you work towards a career
transition:
■ Give back. Volunteering is a perfect
way to gain some much-needed experience when trying to break into a new industry. Find a non-profit organization that
you believe in and offer your services.
For example, if you want to break into
event planning, find an organization that
needs help coordinating a fundraiser. If
you want to work in management, find a
non-profit in need of leadership for their
volunteer force.
■ Take a test drive. Try out your new
field in the form of an apprenticeship or

internship. Look for companies that have
a formal intern or apprentice program
and apply. If that’s not an option, look for
ideal companies in your desired field and
contact them about interning. You will
gain applicable skills and experience, and
you’ll also begin to build your network
with professionals in your chosen field.
■ Join a group. Joining an industry-specific professional organization provides
ample opportunity to develop professional connections. Adding associations
of this nature will develop your resume
and network.
■ Train in your spare time. Look for
seminars, certificate training, and college courses to make yourself more marketable when changing careers. When
searching for the best training options,
think long term. Where will these newly
acquired skills take you? Can you build
upon what you learn? Additional training
is a perfect way to increase your value to
prospective employers.
Changing careers doesn’t have to be
as intimidating as it seems. Take your
time and decide what you want the rest
of your career to look like. Just like your
transition out of the military, your career
change will be much smoother with a
strategic plan to follow.
★★★

Jenny Nichols lives and works in Holly
Springs, NC. She has an advanced degree in higher education and student
development. Jenny holds national certifications for resume writing, editing, career coaching, and facilitating career development. She is happy to discuss any
feedback or answer any questions about
this content and can be reached at jennyn@mycomputercareer.edu.
N OV E MB E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 47

Continue
Your Service

Wear the Star. Drive Your Career.
Republic Services is looking for passionate, dedicated veterans
to join our network of over 32,000 employees serving 14 million
customers and over 2,700 communities across the United States.
Join us and help make a positive impact on your community,
your environment and your world.

JoinRSD
NOW HIRING

DEPUTY SHERIFF . CORRECTIONAL DEPUTY . 911 DISPATCHER
RepublicServices-veterans.jobs
EOE Minorities/Females/Protected Veterans/Disabled

Apply online today at JoinRSD.org

RS002209_RecruitMilitaryAd.indd 1

You are meant to
solve our country’s
toughest challenges.

JoinRSD

9/18/17 4:18 PM

Your military commitment is ending — but not your determination to serve our country.
At Lockheed Martin, you can use your valuable skills and technical capabilities to build a
meaningful career with one of the world’s leading global security and aviation companies.
Learn more at lockheedmartinjobs.com/Search-and-Employ

Lockheed Martin is an EEO/AA Employer.
© 2018 Lockheed Martin Corporation

48 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

At EVRAZ North America, we manufacture steel. We
also manufacture excellence, drive success, and
build careers for our employees. Safety and quality
are absolute priorities.
We are committed to hiring members of the military.
Check out some of our exciting opportunities at
careers.evrazna.com

CenturyLink
Values
Veterans
The mission of the VETS organization is to partner with
CenturyLink to help CenturyLink Veterans, their families and
friends, to realize their potential and impact their communities.

CenturyLink Values Diversity
centurylink.com/veteranjobs

Follow Us

We are committed to providing equal employment opportunities to all persons regardless of race, color, ancestry, citizenship, national origin, religion,
creed, veteran status, disability, medical condition, genetic characteristic or information, age, sex, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression,
marital status, family status, pregnancy, or other legally protected status. We do not tolerate unlawful discrimination in any employment decisions, including
recruiting, hiring, compensation, promotion, benefits, discipline, termination, job assignments or training.

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV E M B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 49

★ //

CLIENT SPECIAL SECTION

best practices


Recognizing Your Military Employees

Beyond Veterans Day

TIM BEST

There is a lot of available information about the importance of
recognizing veterans in your organization, especially on Veterans Day.
While that’s a good place to start, it shouldn’t be where you stop.
Maybe you have military employee resource groups in place. Great! Perhaps
you have a veteran leadership mentoring program. Fantastic! But to go the “extra mile,” sometimes you need to put in a
personal touch or think outside the box.
Use these “best practices” to demonstrate the appreciation and support your
company has for the men and women of
the military community, year-round:

1 | Recognize U.S. Military Birthdays.
Learn the service branch of your veteran
employees and recognize them on their
respective military branch birthday.
For example, in an ideal world, I’d want
to know who all the Marine veterans were
in my charge. On November 10th, I would
personally send them each an email saying, “Thank you for your service, thank
you for being a Marine, and thank you for
what you bring to the company.”
If you’re worried that this approach
might mean you could miss someone,
then send a company-wide email instead: “Happy U.S. Marine Corps birthday to all the devil dogs in the organization. Thanks for your service. I’d love to
hear, personally, what the Marine Corps
birthday means to you.”
2 | Recognize Military Spouses.

Know who the military spouses are in
your company and recognize them on
Military Spouse Appreciation Day (the
Friday before Mother’s Day.)
I think most veterans would understand when I say that acknowledging my
wife's service is more meaningful to me
than being honored for my own. Military
spouses are the men and women who
support our warfighters from home, and
they deserve just as much appreciation.
Military Spouse Appreciation Day is a
great time to show support on an individual basis to people. In this case, you’ll
want to do something more than an email.

50 | Search & Employ ® SEP T E MBER+OC TOBER 2019

You could gift the recipient a $10 gift
card to a café nearby with a handwritten
note, thanking them for their service and
sacrifice as a military spouse.
If you don’t know who the military
spouses are, find out! Build a spouse
question into your onboarding paperwork. Then, have your human resources
department keep a census of veterans,
active servicemembers, and military
spouses.

Chief Executive Officer,
Bradley-Morris & RecruitMilitary,
U.S. Army Veteran

veterans are all people who have served
in the military.
Even if you have the best intentions,
failing to account for diversity will have
the opposite effect of what you're trying
to achieve.
These recognition programs are an excellent way to touch base throughout the
year, and you will be pleasantly surprised
at the camaraderie and morale it builds
within your organization.

3 | Recognize Deployed Family Members.

Find out which of your employees have
children serving overseas. Better yet, if
their son or daughter is deployed to a
combat zone, put a care package together from the company. Include a note that
says, “Your mom [or dad] is an amazing
teammate of ours. Thank you for what
you’re doing to serve our country.”
Obviously, there are limitations to this
suggestion, but if there is a way to do it,
this is something that is really valuable.
If the challenge is that the organization
is too large to keep track of everyone’s
dependents, create a communication
chain where your employees can let you
know when one of their family members
is deploying, whether that's a spouse or
a child.
As a company, encourage open communication, so that the company can
provide support. Be flexible and generous in the support you provide. If you are
only paying lip-service, it will show.
Remember, the military is like any other
great slice of America. It's made of human beings who are diverse in every
way: gender, ethnicity, background, values, and so on.
These aren’t homogenous groups of
people, and you shouldn’t assume that
they are. Military spouses aren’t women;
they are the spouses of people who are
actively serving. Veterans aren’t men;

DATES TO REMEMBER
U.S. Military Birthdays
Army / June 14
Marine Corps / November 10
■ Air Force / September 18
■ Navy / October 13
■ National Guard / December 13
■ Coast Guard / August 4
■
■

Military Spouse
Appreciation Day
■

Friday Before Mother’s Day
(May 8, 2020)

Armed Forces Day
Recognize Those Who Still Serve
■

Third Saturday in May
(May 16, 2020)

Veterans Day
Recognize Those Who Served
■

November 11 (Every year)

Memorial Day
Recognize Those Who Have
Died in Service
■

Last Monday in May
(May 25, 2020)
JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

★ //

Meet the CLIENT EXPERIENCE Team

CLIENT SPECIAL SECTION

Mona Walls & Amy West

Our client experience team members work tirelessly to help you make the most of your Bradley-Morris & RecruitMilitary relationship.
Their backgrounds vary greatly, but their roles serve a common purpose: to help connect you with America’s best talent – its veterans.

Mona Walls

Amy West

■

■

Military status U.S. Navy veteran
■ At Bradley-Morris & RecruitMilitary since
December 2018
■ Title Client Support Partner

Why did you join the military?
I was about to graduate high
school when my neighbor
started talking to me about
his experiences serving in the
U.S. Navy. I hadn’t considered
joining before, but it sounded
like an interesting way to
broaden my horizons.
What’s something you
learned in the military that
you still use today?
In the military, you can’t quit
when things get tough; you
have to adapt and overcome.
That concept has helped me

learn and grow from difficult
situations.
What’s your favorite part
about your role as a client
support partner?
I love helping my clients
find top-notch talent for their
organizations, because I know
veteran employees help companies grow. Also, I know how
stressful transitioning out of the
military can be, so I’m proud to
play a role in helping veterans
find meaningful careers.

Military status Family member
At Bradley-Morris & RecruitMilitary since
January 2019
■ Title Client Support Partner
■

Do you have family
members with military
backgrounds?
My cousin is currently serving, and both of my grandfathers served in the U.S.
Marine Corps.
What’s the best career
advice you’ve ever
received?
Always be willing to learn
and grow from your experiences.

What’s your favorite part
about your role as a client
support partner?
Even though I work behindthe-scenes, I still play a part
in helping veterans find
meaningful careers with great
companies.
What’s the best part about
working for Bradley-Morris &
RecruitMilitary?
We have a great team.
Everyone is committed to
the mission and we work
together to accomplish it.

YOUR FUTURE
IS READY FOR
TAKE OFF.

To see open positions
visit hwll.co/careers

j o b fairs | recr uitmilitary. co m/e ven ts

N OV EM B E R + D E C EM B E R 2 0 1 9 Search & Employ ® | 51

★ //

VETERAN SPOUSE SPOTLIGHT

HEATHER
HANCOCK
Xcel Energy, Project Lead

Advice for other military
spouses preparing
to transition back into
the workforce
Being a military spouse
teaches you flexibility and
superior adaptation skills.
Use those skills to adapt
and transition back into
the civilian world.
Semper Gumby.
Learn more about joining the Xcel Energy team
at xcelenergy.com/Company/Careers/Veterans.

© 2019 Xcel Energy Inc.

19-08-904_Veterans-Aug2019_3.44x4.58_P03.indd 1

8/6/19

When one
career ends,
another
begins.

Transition into a great career with us. There’s a wide range of
career opportunities at all levels for military. After all, your
discipline and approach to teamwork make you a great candidate.
Learn more at:
bmoharriscareers.com/militaryandveterans

BMO Harris Bank is an Equal Opportunity Employer for all, inclusive of Minorities, Women, Veterans, and Persons
with Disabilities.

52 | Search & Employ ® NOVE MBER+DECE MBER 2019

advertisers index



101 Mobility http://101mobilityfranchise.com ................................................................23
Aetna http://aetna-veterans.jobs ....................................................................................19
Allstate http://allstateveterans.com ............................................................................... 11
Bank of America http://militarytransition.bankofamerica.com ......................................34
BMO Harris Bank http://bmoharriscareers.com/militaryandveterans .............................52
BMW https://success.recruitmilitary.com/organizations/bmw-dealer-careers ........................33
Brinkʼs www.brinksuscareers.com ............................................................ Inside Back Cover
Cargill www.cargill.com/careers ....................................................................................44
CenturyLink https://centurylink.com/veteranjobs ..........................................................49
Change Healthcare http://changehealthcare.com/careers . .........................................36
Colonial Life http://coloniallife.com/veterans ................................................................43
Combined Insurance http://combinedinsurance.com/military ......................................28
Constellis www.constellis.com/careers .........................................................................40
Cotiviti http://cotiviti.com/careers ................................................................................. 21
Disabled American Veterans (DAV) www.dav.org ..............................................10
Draeger http://draeger.com/en_career/us .......................................................................45
Drexel University http://online.drexel.edu/military-friendly .............................................7
Eaton www.eaton.com/militarycareers ...........................................................................32
Entergy https://jobs.entergy.com ................................................................................... 5
EVRAZ North America https://careers.evrazna.com ...................................................49
First Command www.firstcommand.com/wehireleaders ............................................4, 41
FirstGroup America http://firstgroupcareers.com .......................................................15
Freeport-McMoRan http://fmjobs.com ...................................................................... 18
Fresnius Medical Care https://jobs.fmcna.com/military . ............................................32
GM Financial http://gmfcareers.com ........................................................................... 18
Harris County Sheriff’s Office www.hcsojobs.com ................................................ 17
HCA Healthcare https://careers.hcahealthcare.com ....................................................8-9
Honeywell http://hwll.co/careers .................................................................................51
Kellogg’s www.kelloggcareers.com ..............................................................................20
Kelly Services http://kellyservices.us/military ...............................................................22
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory http://careers.llnl.gov ............................ 3
11:50Lennox
AM
International www.lennoxinternational.com/careers .......................................40
Lilly http://careers.lilly.com ............................................................................................. 5
Lockheed Martin http://lockheedmartinjobs.com/search-and-employ .............................48
Mauser Packaging www.mauserpackaging.com . ................................................... 37
MHN Government Services www.mhnmflcprogram.com/join-our-team . ..................29
MyComputerCareer www.mycomputercareer.edu . ................................................46
Ocean State Job Lot www.oceanstatejoblot.com/careers ...........................................45
Patterson-UTI www.patenergy.com/careers . ................................................................32
Public Consulting Group www.publicconsultinggroup.com/careers .............................36
Quest Diagnostics http://questdiagnostics.com/home/about/careers ...............................15
Republic Services http://republicservices-veterans.jobs ................................................48
Rheem http://rheem.com/careers . .................................................................................22
Riverside County Sheriffʼs Office http://joinrsd.org ..............................................48
Sierra Nevada Corporation http://sncorp.com/careers ...................Inside Front Cover, 40
Spectrum http://jobs.spectrum.com/military ...................................................................35
TA Truck Service https://ta-petro.jobs.net ..................................................................37
The Miner Corporation www.minercorp.com/join-our-team ......................................16
TISTA Science and Technology https://tistatech.com/job-openings .........................43
Trane https://bit.ly/2wJHt1P ..........................................................................................25
Tuff Shed http://tuffshed.com . ....................................................................................38
Turner http://turnerconstruction.com/opportunity ...............................................................7
USAA http://usaa.com/recruitmilitary ...................................................... Outside Back Cover
VetCor Services www.vetcorfranchising.com .............................................................. 14
Vinnell Arabia www.vinnellarabia.com .......................................................................38
Walgreens http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans ...............................................................39
Wells Fargo https://wellsfargojobs.com ........................................................................39
Wesco https://wescodi.st/searchemploy ..........................................................................23
Whelan Security https://jobs.whelansecurity.com ........................................................28
Xcel Energy www.xcelenergy.com/company/careers ......................................................52
JOB BOAR D | R E C RUITMILITA RY. C OM / J O B S

X | Search & employ ® NOVEMBER +DECEMBER 2019

J O B B OA R D | R E C R U I T M I L I TA RY. C O M / J O B S

For 97 years, USAA has been honored to serve
you, the millions of men and women who
answered the call for our nation.
On Veterans Day — and every day —
we thank you for your service.

USAA means United Services Automobile Association and its affiliates. © 2019 USAA. 254921 - 1119

